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Th. ~'i'ietnarTiese American Community of The USA 
,. j Vietnamese American Community of the South East Reyion 

P.O Box 152666 1ampa, Florida 33684 

March 25, 1998 

Senator Bob Graham 
United States Sen.lte 
SH# 524 Hart Office l3ulldlng 
Washington D. C ;~051 0 

Dear Senator Graham. 

One of our constituents, Mr. Nguyen Phi Duoc, residing at 
requests your assistance to 

reunite with his family in Florida. 

Mr. NglJyen has btlen a resident of Florida since 1995 and tIe left hehind his 
wife and 7 children In Vietnam. Case # 331387/H17-275 
Duong, Tan T (his wife) DOB· 1/110117 
Nguyen, Thanh P t: son) 10/10/62 
Nguyen, Tien P. ( Son) 3/15167 
Nguyen Duong Lu,)ng P ( son) 9/25/68 
Nguyen. Kim Uyen T. ( daughter) 11/1169 
Nguyen, Duong Ptli P. ( son) 4/15/74 
Nguyen Tien P. ( ~on) 7118/84 
They are living at Doi 5 Thon Cam phu, Xa Olen Phong, Huyen Dien Ban, 
Quang Nam Vietnam 

Reason for the delay for departure to the United Slates as we understand' 
Improper handle of the blood test by the DNA Testing section, Orderly Departure 
Program, US Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand. 

Please find enclosed the pertinent information about this case. 
We always appreciate your assistance to the Vietnamese residing in Florida and 
request your special attention to help to resume and speed up the procedure of 
the case of Mr. Nguyen Phi Duoc for his reunion with his family in Florida. 

May God Bless YCIU 

Sincerely 

Newton Tran, President 
Vietnamese American Community of the SE Region. 



May 8th, 1997 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
Box 58 American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Duoc Phi Nguven 

Ref. Case #: 331387/H17-275 - ODP letter dated 03/13/97. 

Dear Hr. Pendergrass: 

Of th~ ten members of my family, including myself, I was the only one who got 
admitted for refugee resettlement to the United States during the interview 
with the U.S. team on 10/15/1992. For a reason I do not know (copy of letter 
attached), my wife and all my eight (8) children were denied, at a time over­
age children were allowed to accompany their parents to the United States. 
After I arrived in the United States on 01/17/95, I filed Visa 93 for my wife 
and underage children, and immigrant visa petitions for my overage children. 
I received approval notices for both refugee asylee and immigrant petitions. 

At the time my refugee asylee relative petitions were received and approved 
my wife, Duong, Tan T .• , born 01/10/37, and three of my children were eligible 
to join me to the United States. The following were eligible children at the 
time: 

Nguyen, Duong Phi P., born 04/15/74 (1) 
Nguyen, Duc Phi, born 08/15/75, and (2) 
Nguyen, Phi Tien, born 07/18/84 (3) 

In the Approval Notice from INS dated Hay 4, 1995 (copy of notice attached), 
the name of Nguyen, Duc Phi (2) was missing. The INS Approval Notice only 
mentions the names of my wife and children (1) and (3). 

In the ODP i!lterview dated 06/21/96. only my wife and YOlmgest son, (3), were 
called to meet with the U.S. team. Nguyen, Duc Phi, (2) was not called although 
he was under 21 year old on the date of the interview. Sad and shameful, he took 
poison and killed himself. Unfortunately, both my wife and youngest child were 
again denied because of .tNot Credible" (copy of letter attached.) 

DNA-blood testing is the only solution and the last chance for me to bring my 
family together. I have been working hard to save money to pay for blood tests 
for my eight family-members and myself. And I would like to thank you for giving 
my family an opportunity to prove our honesty and blood relationship. However, 
although only my wife and youngest child "might benefit from DNA testing at this 
time", as mentioned in the US-ODP letter dated 03/13/97 (copy of letter attached) 
I keep requesting that all my family have blood drawn and tested. This is not 
only to prove that we belong to a single family, but also for later reunification 
with my older children for whom I did file immigrant visa petitions. 

At this time, I am writing in behalf of my unfortunate family to ask you for a 
favor: 



My son t Nguyen, Duong Phi P't ment ioned above, (l), has been approved by INS' 
as a refugee. He was not called to the ODP interview dated 06/21/96 because 
of his age. Due to the fact that he was over 21 year old on the date of the 
interview t and that the date of interview is on or after 4/1/95, he should be 
considered eligible to join me in the U.S. under the "McCain Admendment", if 
the result of blood test corifirms that he is our blood son. 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

Our family has been suffering of wart devastation, detention, and long separ­
ation during the time I spent in concentration and reeducation camps. I am 
appealing to your compassion and humanitarian feelings to resolve the case 
of our family. I have been far away from my wife and children, and more than 
ever all of us need your help to be reunited. 

Thank you for taking the time to read my letter. Thank you for your 
consideration. 

Also attached: 

copy of "marriage certificate" 
Nguyen, Duong Phi P.'s birth certificate 

Address in Vietnam: 
- Doi 5, Thon Cam-Phu, 

Xa Dien-Phong, Huyen Dien-Ban 
Quang-Nam, Danang. 





U.S. Department of Jastice 
Immigration alld Naturalizatiun Scrvkc Notice of Action 

I.t tTHW~ • ......... Y."E •• tliTi~".~EtIIIi O'p ,,-ME ••• C:"'A'" 
;A/~ ~ ____ ________________ ,. 

---- -
RECEIPT" NUMBR 
SRC-96-125-52527 

RECEIPT DATE PRIORITY DATE 

March 28, 1996 

CASE TYPE 17 3 0 
REFUGEE ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION 
PIITITIONER A 73 32 2 94 7 
NGUYEN, DUOC P. 

H(1rJC£ ')An: I'M.t: .. t:Nt:tlCIAKY A 74 642 268 
April 5, 1996 1 of 1 NGUYEN, DUONG LUONG P. 

~D~U-O~C~~P-.~N~G~U-Y~E~N~--~-------------------L-------~--Noti-c-:e~Typ--~.--:~-A-p-p-r-o-v-a~l--N-o-t~i-c-e------------4 

-
-

Your "Refugee/Asylee Relative Petition· has been approved for the family member(s) listed on this notice, in accordance 
with Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act. and forwarded to the Department of State. A separate notice 
will b~ SClit ivr ~ny f;,;;"'';:::: 15!'tf!d en '.''"':1117" F'i....-m T-7'lO t:-I.lt not !jRt~r1 ~n t:l'-i$t nntire Thif' completes all INS action on 

this petition. 

The Department of State will notify the u.s. Embassy or Consulate abroad having juris." ,tion over the area where your 
relativelsl resides. The consular Dost will contact your relative(s) regarding proceoures to be followed for travel to 
the United States. 

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed, 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
TEXAS SERVICE CENTER 

POBOX 152122 - DEPT A 1111111111111111 IRVING TX 75015-2122 
Customer Service Telephone: (214) 767-7769 

"mlll 17B7 (111'v. O!JlU7!fJ:I)N 



PROVINCIAL POLICE SERVICE 
Of QUANGNAM-DANANG 
TlEN LANH RE-EDUCA TION CAMP 
NO: 22/G.R. T. 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-freedom-Happiness 

RELEASE SHEET 

Pursuant to Directive No 316mg dated August 22,1977 and circular N 220?TIg dated April 14, 
1978 and circular No 240?1Tg dated August 9, 1980 of the Prime Minister about the 
consideration for release of enlisted men, officers the Saigon Anny and officials of the Saigon 
Administration and reactionary political parties of the ancient regime in re-education, Pursuant to 
Defense-Interior Intenninisterial circular No 07rrT/LB dated November 2. 1977 guiding the 
execution of the policy towards the Saigon Anny officers and the Saigon Administration officials 
and the Reactionary political parties' members now in re-education. 

In execution of the release Decision No 2794 dated October 30,1982 of the Provincial 
People's Committee of Quang Nam- Da Nang. 

NOW ISSED THE RELEASE SHEET TO: 
Full name: Nguyen Phi Duoc Secret name: ___ _ 
Date of birth: 1937 
Place of birth: Dien Ban, Quang Nam 
Residence: Dien Phong, Dien Ban, Quang Nam 
Political Party: 
Crime committed: Second Lieutenant, Deputy Chief of District Police 
Dated arrested: April 30, 1975 
Sentence: concentration for re-education 

Once arriving at the locality, he must directly submit this document to the people's Committee 
and Police ofVillagelWard of Dien Phong, Dien Ban, Quang Nam and be placed 'under 
surveillance of the local authorities in twelve months since the signing of this document and must 
obey the regulations of the provincial and district people's committees where he lives and must 
obey the other aspects of management. 

Trip duration: two days since the signing of this document. 
Money and food: already provided 

Tien Lanh Febuary 11,1983 
For the Camp for the management of the offenders 

The Ch ief of Camp 
Full name and Signature (Sign and seal) 
Of the bearer of this document 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
eOUN'I'Y.;OF:· PINELLAS 

On thjs 26th day of December 1997 I, Thuc Cong Tran certify that 
the above translation is true and accurate to the orgiginal. 

NOT Y PUBLIC 

().....,... II<-.tD. 



VOLUNTARY AGEI"'-IGY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM; AMERICAN MBASSY 
9th .fLOOR PA"IJABHUM BU!LDING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD, BNIJGKOK 10120, TEL (662) 205-400:) EXT. OOP, FAX: (662) 287-2337 

12~!:~~JQ~Y: 2 1 JU~_~~~? File Number/S6 hB sd: lV'- J3 1 lit J H-r! -J 1J 
• j 

The r~cently-enacted "McCain Amendment" to the Foreign Operations iAppropriations Act for Fisc~l Year 
1997 provides that the children or fOfl)ler Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be consipered 
refugees of special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the 
following criteria: 

1. They are the son or daughter of a national of Vietnam who: 
a) was formerly interned in reeducation in Vietnam by thegovernment of the Socialist Republic 

of Vietnam; AND 
b) has been accepted for resettlement in the US as a refug~e under the Orderly Deparlure 

Program (ODP) on or after Aplil1, '1995; . 
2. They are 21 years of age or older; AND, . 
3. They were unqtarried as of the date of their parent's approval for resettlement in the US uilder 

ODP. .' 

ODP has reviewed your application and detennined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration under 
the McCain Amendment for·tlie reCi.':>on(s) indicated below:. " . . 

~
- (, ~u..~. . 1D'WL . 

~'he plQncipal applican9w.a.i-approved for refugee status Rlior to April I, 1995. :His family members are 
therefore not covered under the teons of the Amendment. 

" 

o The principal applicant was approved as an immigrant, not as a refugee. His faliuly members are 
therefore not covered under the teons of the Amendment. 

, ' 

'0 The principal applicant withdrew Ius refilgce application. He and. Ius family members 'are therefore no 
• longer eligible for refug~:.consideratiol1 and arc not covered uncler tl!~ te:m~ofthe Amendment. 

o The princip~l applicant's children were married a~ the time of the principal applicant's approval for 
resettlement in the US. They are therefor~ not covered under the terms of the Ame::dment. 

o The principal applicant was approved a's a refuge~ under a category not covereci by the Amendment. 

o The prillcipal applicant's children were denied at interview as their relationship to the principal applicant 
was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

- . o The principal applicant's chiJdren were denied at interview because they were not resident in the 
principal applicant's household. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

1 ~ .. :i\)I( h'U ACORESS: IJOX 58 AMERtCm EM£\ASSY N'O N> 1,'~S.16. TElX: 87~ JVNXJP lB, E-M.'JL: JVAODF\~DEIIHI.COM f~ (l,.,',2) 2872337 
\:'.;1~1 ADMINIS1ER[() flY ICMC, 37-39 l~UE DE vrRMOW, CASE roST/IU 96. CIH211 GENEVA 20.cIC lEl: (4122) 733-4l·!XJ 



RECEIPT 
Central Florida Blood Bank, Inc. 8) 0 6 3 5 
• Orlando, Florida 32806 

Received of D Lt 0 ( P 1-1 I LJ~) l.t ~\ .e r v 

Lab. Fee: :IJY\ rYlt ~ r CLn '0 .'L/ q P to pi -i!.- -- S{ 0 u .. :to; elL; 

Remarks: (I (1 S e.~ =3 3 I .3 g 1-

Ck.#: Cd~H 
By: ---1.hi~a..tY..!....:l!.......J.&~,-".')~l-ll.!..' ,P:.o~ _________ _ 

R.v.2IU MEMBER: Amarican Association 01 Blood Banks I Florida Association 01 Blood Banks CFBB NO. 022 



January 12, 1997 

Central Florida Blood Bank, Inc. 
Paternity Testing 

Tel: Ext. 319 

Re. DNA Blood Test 

TO WID{ IT MAY CONCERN: 

This gentleman, Duoc Phi Nguyen, case number 331387, has an appointment 
for a DNA blood test today, January 16, 1997, at 1:00pm. This is to 
establish parental relationship with his children in Vietnam, and for 
immigration purpose. His wife is also in vietnam. 

Please be aware that Mr. Nguyen speaks no English. 

The following are relatives to Mr. Nguyen in Vietnam: 

1. Duong, Tan T. (wife) born 1/10/37 
2. Nguyen, Thanh P. (son) born 10/10/62 
3. Nguyen, Tien P. (son) born 3/15/67 
4. Nguyen, Tien P. (son) born 9/25/68 
5. Nguyen, Duong Luong P. (son) born 11/1/69 
6. Nguyen, Kim Uyen T. (daughter) born 12/17/72 
7. Nguyen, Duong Phi P. (son) born 4/15/74 
8. Nguyen, Tien P. (son) born 7/18/84 

Their address in Vietnam: Doi 5, Thon cam Phu 
Xa Dien-Phong, Huyen Dien-Ban 
Quang-Nam, Da-Nang 

Thank you for your attention. 

Chinh Trinh, LMF 
Vietnamese Former political Prisoners Program 
5225 4th Street North, Suite G 
St. Pet-pr~hur(J. FL 11701 
Phone: 
Fax: (f 
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N,me A HUlnber l)nle 1If Olrlh rllel or IIlrth liu rrctenl Address 
Dien Phong', (Monlh/OI)'1 Year' 

Quang Nam 
1M ... or F .... Ic' Doi 5, Cam Phu, 

Duong:-PhiP 04-15-74 Z Mill 
Nguyen, Viet Nam o Female 

. Dien Bang, Quang-Nam. Viet Nam 
.. 

.2l Mill· 
Phi Tig; 07-18-84 ISu~~gNNam'"' Nguyen, 'i ~ lam 0 Fenille 
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l .~. uepanment UI JUMII:e 
Immi~-ration and :'\aturali/ation Service 

, "lIr '\'lIl1C 

Nquven. Duoe Phi 

.l 1),,1'" ut Hirth I \hlluh I).t\ '~arl 

11-12-37 
-l l'lac..: III Birth 

Quang-Nam, Da-Nang, Vietnam 

q. II ptt;t;oninK lor your hUfband or wift, Cllmpktc the follmA inl! about ~ our hu,band or \\ ire: 

\am,' A-'\umb.:r Oale of Birth Place of Birth II ""nih I>a~ .. \ ~arl 
I 
! 
I 

11111 pttit;onillglor .I'our sonlsl or daughtt,'s). Cllmplele Ihe fol!O\\ini about those: son(s) or daughler(sl: 
, 

'ame I Place of Birth 

Refugee; Asylee Relative Petition 

A-73322947 
(,. I'r.:\.:nl SI:lIU, 

x::J Rcfu~~-.: 
o Asyl.:t' o I.cllal I'crlll:ln.:nt R':'I .. klll 

01-17-1995 Tamoa Fl. 

U.S.CC St. Pete. Fl. 

I'alionahty Oal.: 01 \lama!!!: 
4 \I"nth Ua\ 'rar, 

Sex 

I'rt',ent Addre" 

! A \umber Date of Birth Presc;nl 'Sddrc\s 
I 

I "nnlh ().~ Y~arl Quang-Nam, (Mat.: u, Female' D01 ,Cam-Phu,Dien-Phong,Dien-Ban . I 
I Nguyen Phi Due 

I 
None 0.8-15-75 Da-Nang, 

Vietnam , . I 

Nquven Thi Kim-Uvel .. 12-17-72 " .. 
Nquven Phi Duonq L llonq .. 11-01-69 .. .. 

oJ 

Nquven Phi Tien " 09-25-68 " " 
INquven Phi Ti~n I II 103-15-67 II .. 

I 

Nauven Phi Thanh II I] 0-1 0-62 II .. 

b)' me herein is true and correct. 

Sworn to (affirmed) before me this 

Remllrk~: 

Form (.1)11111 01 ISS, 

Nov. 
12th 
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0 Female 

0 Male 

Gi Female 

XJ Male 

0 Female 

~ Male 

0 Female 

~ Male 

0 Female 

(3 Male 

0 Female 
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0 Female 

95 da> of 19 __ 

I 

Quang-Nam~ Da-Nang, Vietnam 
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.. 

.. 

.. 

.. .. .. 
.. " " 

" II II 

" .. " .. .. " 

M~C1ATION & RHUG·EE PROGRAM 
CATHOLIC CHARITIES 
6533 ~ 9th AVE. NO. 



THE VIETNAMESE AMERICAN COMMUNITY OF TllE USA 
Vietnamese American Community ofth~ Suuth East Region 

P.D.BOX 152666 Tampa Florida 33684 

Senator Bob Graham 
United States Senate 
SHN 524 Hart Office Building 
Washington D.C 20510 

Dear Senator Graham: 

One or our constituents. Mr. Duoe Phi Nguyen. residing at . ...-
_ _. _. _._ _ _ ..... _ requer.1s your assistance to reunite with hjs Cl'lmily in 
Florida. 

Mr. Nguyen has bccn a resident of florido aine. 109S and he len bf!hind his wife and 7 
children in Vietnam. Case # 3313871H17-275. 

Duong. Tan T. (his wife) DOB 01/10/37 
Nguyen. Thanh P (son) 10/10/62 
NauYfmt Titn P (son) 03/15/67 
Nguyen, Tien P (son) 09125168 
Nguyen, Duong Luong P (son) 11101/69 
Nguyen. Kim Uyen T (d8uahtor) 121 J 7112 
NlUyen, Duong Phi P (son) 04/15174 
Nguyen. Ticn P (son) 07118/84 

They are living at Dol .s Thon Cam Piau, Xl! Olen Pitons. Huyon Dien Ban, Tinh Quans 
Nam VietNam 
Reason for the delay for the departure to the United State as we understand: 
Improper handle of the blood telrt by the DNA Testing section. Orderly Departure 
Program, US Embassy in Bangkok, Thailand. 

PJease find enclosed the pertinent information about this case. 
We always appreciate your assistance to the Vietnamese residing in Horida and request 
your special attention to help to re~ume and speed up the procedure of the case of Mr. 
Duoc Phi Nguyen for his reunion with his family in 1='lorida. 

May God Bless you 
Sincerely. ) 
~~~ 
Newton Tran, President 
Vietnamese American ConuIluniLy ur lhc SE Region 
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U.S. Department of Justice 
Immigration and Naturalization Service 

April 5, 1996 1 of 1 

DUOC P. NGUYEN 

Notice of Action 

ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION 
A73 322 947 
DUOC P. 
A74 642 268 

NGUYEN, DUONG LUONG P. 
Notice Type: Approval Notice 

Your "Refugee!Asylee Relative Petition" has been approved for the family member(s) listed on this notice, in accordance 
with Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, and forwarded to the Department of State. A separate notice 
will :":;.7; scc..t !: ...... r ..:.n~ .. .e:'::::"'::J::: Ij~rBd en '.',:ur Fn'>"m !_il,O b 1}t !1('t" LiRt~'; on t:r.is notjee This completes all INS action on 
this petit~on. 

The Department of State will notify the U.S. Embassy or Consulate abroad having juris" :tion over the area where your 
relative!s) resides. The consular nost will contact your relative{s) regarding proceoures to be followed for travel to 
the United States. 

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA NOR MAY IT BE USED IN PLACE OF A VISA. 

Please see the additional infonnation on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICE 
TEXAS SERVICE CENTER 
POBOX 152122 - DEPT A 
IRVING TX 75015-2122 
CUstomer Service Telephone: (214) 767-7769 

r'orm r 797 (I!('v. 09/07!93)N 

III~IIIIII ~IIIIIIIIII~II ~III~ 11II11I111111111111 



• "lease ,'aN'! "Ii,. ,mlire for YOllr recor(L •• PI('aM~ ('11(,10,'(, 0 rOl'Y if ,'OIl 'UII'(' 10 I("ril(' WI or a ns, COllsll/ol(' aluml tI,;" nu(', 

or if YOII file another application based 011 this deri";(II" 

• \'Oft .rill be IIotified sl'parately obmd allY other o""licatimls or petitioll .• YOIl have filed. 

Additional In/ormation 

(;ENEIlAL 

Th,' rili,,!!: or an ul'pli""lio" or p"lilioll ,Iocs 11,,1 in itself alluw 

a I"'I'~"" 10 ,'nt("r lhe li"it,·,1 Slates 111111 .Ioes nul cOllft'r any 

otlu'r ri~ltt or h"II("fit. 

INQllmms. 
Yo" sl 11111 III e"'llae! the o((jet' listed 1111 tlu· I'",,('I'S,' "f lhi .• 

nllti,'" if YUII ha",' '111I'~lillns 111 ... ,,1 tl", IInti,"', .... IIIH'slillll~ 

al",,,t II ... stalus III' yuur applieatillllor p("lil;III1, Ifle rectlllltlll'lId 

yllll (·afl. Iluwe,'("r, if you wrile liS, please ell close a rllpy of 

Ihis ""ti,'(" with YOllr Irtler, 

AI'PHOV A L 0 .. ' NONII\IMIGRANT I'ETITION. 

Appn,,'al of a 1I01lilllmi~I'alll 1'{'Iilion nl{'ans lhal til!' I'"rson 

f ... · wholll it WIIS filed has brell f"lIll1l eligible f"r Ille re(jut'stt'd 

elassifiealilll', If this IIotire ill<lieat",1 we are notifyin~ a U. S, 

CUllslllate ah.ml Ihe approval ror the purpose Iff visa issuallre. 

and vo" til· thr pr"81111 pili filed for luive 'Illest ions abolll visa 

i"",",,"', 1'1,·",,' ,'lIl1la<'l II .. , "1'1"'''I'''iall' II. S. COlIslllak 

"il""'II~ . 

Al'l'lmv AI. OF AN 11\1MU;/Ci\NT 1''';'11'1101'1. 

Appl'lIval of all illlllligrllni p"'ilillll ,I"es nllt "III''''Y allY ri~hl 

ur slaills, The approved "ei ilion sil11ply eSlahlish .. s II Imsis 

111'''" which I"e p"rson you fiI(",1 for can apply for an illlllli~alli 

or fialled") visa IIr for s,ljustlllell! of status, 

A I,erslln is nol ~lIaratlleed i5SIIIIIH't' of a visa or a !!ralll of 

mljllstllll'lll simply 111"'1111'" this 1II'Iilillll is 111'1"'''''''1. Thus,' 1"'"­

.',·ss,'s I .. ok nl 1II1.lili"n,,1 ""il""ill, 

If this .. III ice illlli('alrs WI' hme 111'1"'",,·,1 tl ... ;""lIi/(",,"1 

1,c1ilion Y"" flirt!, ali(I havr forwartled il I .. the J)qm"llllrllt 

.. fSlatr IIIlIlli!!"1l1l1 Visa !'I'o,'essill!! C"IIlr,', thai .. fri.", will 

,'o"lm'l til(' I"·'·SHII ) ... , fill',1 till' I,,·titillll fn,' di"""lly with 

il1f""lIIslioll .. h,,"t \,iss iSSllalll'e. 

In "ddilion to Ihe inforlllalion 011 the ,'e\'("'se of Ihi. 1101;<'('. 

the illslrul'lions fot· Ihe petition yo" filed pn",;,]e a,Mil;"nal 

;"fonnatioll ah"ut processing afler al".roval .. f til!' p(·titin." 

For 1110"1' inforinsli"l1 abollt whether a persun who is alt'ea,ly 

in Ihe U. S, ran a"I,ly for atljlls(melll of status, picasI' sec 

Fonn 1-4Wi. A/,/,iil'll/jOl' ,,, 1(,·,.d.~I<·r I"'rll""'''''/ U,·~i""",·,· til' 

""ill." Sin/liS. 



U.S. Department of Jaslice 
hnOli,.:r'llinli alii! Nlllumli;ulliull ~'rvi{'{' Noti~ of Action 

UCEII'T DATIl 
March 30, 1995 

NCml1t DATil 'AGK 
April 3, 1995 1 of 1 

PHI DUOC NGUYEN 

c ~ 1730 

RBP'UGU ASYLEE RELATIVE PETITION 
~ A73 322 947 
'NGtlYBN, PHI DUOC 

Rotice Type: Receipt Notice 

Fee Waived 

-:' ~-~ '- ' The above application or petition has been received., It"'Uy takes 60 to 90 days frOll! the date of this receipt for 
us to process this type of case. Please notjfy usi~~"V, If.''nv of the above information is incorrect. Our 
customer service phone I1UIItIer is listed below. . ~>'" _:/'./ ' '" 
We will send you a written notice as soon as we make 
to obtain case status fnfonaation direct from our au 
receipt nuMber for this case 'at the top of this noti 

Benef i ci ar i es: 

Number of workers: 3 
Name 
DtJONG, THI TAN 
NGUYEN, DUONG-PHI P 
NGUYEN, PHI TIEN 

DOB COB 
01/10/37 VIETNAM 
04/15/74 VIETNAM 
07/18/84 VIETNAM 

---_ .. ,-

Please see the additional information on the back. You will be notified separately about any other cases you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION SERVICB " -' 
SOUTHERN SERVICE CTR -
POBOX 152122 - DBPT A ' 
IRVING TX 75015-2122 
CustOliler Service Telephone: (214)' 767-,11769' 

/ 

Fonn 1-797C (Rev. 0(/07193)N 

" 



V.S. Dt-partmt>nt of Justi('(' 
hllmigralioll and :\alUmlh:alion Sl'rvicc 

PHI DUOC 

Notice of Action 

PETITION 

Notice 'Type, 

Your "Refugee/Asylee Relative Pecition" has been, app~~~ ~or th~ family meMber(s) listed on tl1s notice. in accordance 
with Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act. apd ;'orwAJded to the Department of State. A separate notice 
u,L l::-::- ~'a"t kr ...... y p~r!ilr,n list lid ,0" y.ou:r:_fo~ __ ~2.;lO_!C'~_~~~"l.i:~te~. on this Ilotice, This completes all !NS action on 
thi,; petition. '1' 

., .~-'­
'1'" 

The Department of State ",111 notify the U.S. lIIIba..sy '\J' ~1"llfl'\:.e! abroad having jurisdiction over the area where your 
relative (s) resides. The cotlllubr po,t, will 'pcntaet your ~el.tiv .. {sl ,'regarding pr6eeQures to be followed for travel to 
the Un! ted States. .' , . 

THIS FORM IS NOT A VISA ¥OR MAY 

Benefici1ries: 

llumber of workers: 3 
Name 
DUONG, THI TJIIl 
NGUYEN, PtJOIII- PHI 
NGtrIEN, PH I .,liII 

PIlI 

00II COB 
01/10/11 VJETN~ 
D4/15/1. VI~ 
07/18/1. VIETNAM 

I .~. 

'" 

• 1. 

, i 
. I 

.' I 
f ' 

J , 

Please see the additional in(ormation on" the back.,' You' will be notifiea IIepaI'ltcly -.hou' any other ~s you filed. 
IMMIGRATION & NATURALIZATION iERVJCB ' 
SOUTHERN SERVICE CTR 

POBOX 152122 • DEPT A '." IIII IRVING TX 7S015-212~ 
customer Service Telephone: (llt) 167-1769 

Form 1797 (Rev. 09!07/93)N 



Notice of Action 

o 
REFUGEE ASYLEE 

A73 322 
NGUYEN, 'buoc' P. ' 

• NGUYEN Notice Type: 

" /' 

./ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

aq.lllllC;lna.t i¢'o~n Qn lhe back. ,You ~i11 
'NATURALI~1'ION SERVICJj:' .' 

,TEXAS S~VICECEl,rl'ER,/'·. / / P 0' BOX lS21~'2 :-' DJ'PT lJ./ / 
IRVING 1.'X 7501$-2,122/ /' ' " I . / 

CUato .. r Service'" Telephone J "( 214) '767"..17 69 

Fee Waived 
.,./' 

',/ 

/ 
" 

/ 

Notice 

,/ 



UY IAN NHAN DAN 

<~J\ '''"'' PJ 
C¢NG HOA XA H¢I CHU NGHTA VIeT NAM 

&oc lOp - Til do - Hr,1fth phuc 

XI. tJat vb ::-;j;J~t~~'k ~'!/ 
ftl xl, .... :~"'-tl_ t a" . 
ftb.b pi. dah I MiY:::.t!./..l._.-

III , t 

GIA Y CHlJNG TlJ 

HQ "a ten 

Nam hay nu 

Sinh Dgey, thang. nim 

- ~ 

., "'-' ...:it-'" : _._ .. __ . __ ......... __ L~/.1.y.i..tL. .. -.P.If:(,: .. -.-.a.;:!...l.tL .... ~-.-.-__ .. ___ .... _. __ ... _ ..... ____ : 
1 _ .. -..•. _-_ .. _--_ .... _._--_._ ......... _ ......... _--_. __ ... _-_ ........ -.. _-_._ .. _; 

I __________ -'-_. ___ . __ ._ ,, __ .J 
............. __ ... _ .. _._ ........ __ .. _ ............... _ ............ _.................. . .... A.fl.ZtJ= ......................................... j 

-------------------1------------------.----------------------1 

H.~, i Din tOe 
QuiSc tjch 

Nai BKNK tbllang fru 

NgAy. thang, nam cb~t 

Nat chIt 

Ngu1~n nhAn cbEt 

S6 gily eM, giay CNee 

Quan h~ Tat ngubi cb~t 

___ ... ___ .... _._.Lt..J.J..JJ.lL. ___ ............ _ ........ __ . _______ .. _ ........................ _. ____ -1 

.... _ ..... _ .. ___ .y.lc .. 1::_._.Lial1.1&.~ __ ._ .. _. __ . ___ ._. __ ._. ___ --'-'-'--1 
i 

------------------_ ...... _ .... -: 

_ .. _._ ... _ ... _ ............................................. . .r ... ...... . 

&iilll_ ... _ci r:c l. .... .... . - I 

--_._---_ ... _--_._- ... _ ..... _ .............. _ ...... _. __ .. _ ..........•... _............... . .. . 

... ___ .ZQllb_(i.!l...i..£l~( ............. __ ....... __ .... __ ........ ......... _ ............ _ ..... _............... ... . 

---_ .11~(.L. .. -2l.L.LL;1:..------__ ----: ----- ___I 



PROVINCiAL POLlCE SERViCE 
OF QUANGNAM-DANANG 
TlEN LANH RE-EDUCATiON CAMP 
NO: 22/G.R.T. 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

RELEASE SHEET 

Pursuant to Directive No 3 161TT g dated August 22,1977 and circular N 220?TT g dated April 14, 
1978 and circular No 240?1Tg dated August 9, 1980 of the Prime Minister about the 
consideration for release of enlisted men, officers the Saigon Army and officials of the Saigon 
Administration and reactionary political parties of the ancient regime in re-education, Pursuant to 
Derense-Interior Interministerial circular No 07(JT/LB dated November 2, 1977 guiding the 
execution of the policy towards the Saigon Army officers and the Saigon Administration officials 
and the Reactionary political parties' members now in re-education. 

In execution or the release Decision No 2794 dated October 30, 1982 ofthe Provincial 
People's Committee of Quang Nam- Da Nang. 

NOW ISSED THE RELEASE SHEET TO: 
Full name: Nguyen Phi Duoc Secret name: ___ _ 
Date of birth: 1937 
Place of birth: Dien Ban, Quang Nam 
Residence: Dien Phong, Dien Ban, Quang Nam 
Political Party: 
Crimc committed: Second Lieutcnant, Deputy ChicI' of District Police 
Dated arrested: April 30, 1975 
Sentence: concentration for re-education 

Once arriving at the locality, he must directly submit this document to the people's Committee 
and Police of Villa gel Ward of Dien Phong, Dien Ban, Quang Nam and be placed under 
surveillance of the local authorities in twelve months since the signing of this document and must 
obey the regulations of the provincial and district people's committees where he lives and must 
obey the other aspects of management. 

Trip duration: two days since the signing of this document. 
Money and food: already provided 

Tien Lanh Febuary 11,1983 
f or the Camp for the management of the offenders 

The Chief of Camp 
Full name and Signature (Sign and seal) 
or the bearer of this document 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY_ .OF:· PINELLAS 

On thjs 26th day of December 1997 I, Thuc Cong Tran certify that 
the above translation is true and accurate to the orgiginal. 

NOT RY PUBLIC 

I)"""tt.- IIOkl D. 



I V : C ; J. ,cl ~ ! . H:j l- '/ J I: 
, 1\- '.~/ Ad ,A 

Qear ___ T ..... '_f'N __ , ~ __ '_,_~ __ '·_'"I_I.nerJ , Ti@V / L~ I U-Y~I I fW,' 
\ ' 

Your ~PI'licatLon to hi! admlttlltd to th~ United St"t~s und~r 
Section 207 of the Immigration and Na~lonality Act, as 
amended, ~s a refugee h~9 n~t been approved. You have 
failedlto establish that you qualify as • refugee under 
th~ ~ro~ision~ of Section 101,8)(42) of the INA. 

t ] You ~ave been approved to entpr the United States as a 
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiat~~ 
by the United States Government in the inter~st of family 
reunlHcation. ' You must have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the United states and,show that he or 
she has the financial abllity and willingness to support 
you ~ntil your status can be adjusted from that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. YOII 
will also be given authorization to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

[ (upon a thorough review it has ht''!11 dl'!t~rmined t'lat you .!\ (-! 

not ~ligible for consideration un~er the Orderly Departur o 

Program. ODP processing criter.ia does not include cases " 
such as yours, and therefore we ~r~ un~bl~ to proc~ed with 
your case. 

If you wldh to provlde fUrther evidence in support of your 
application, that e'Jidencp. shoulri be mat1~d to: 

Director 
Orderly Departure Progr~m 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9~h Floor 
Sathorn-Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Oc\n xJn nhAp cu vao IInil ky cU;:10nq/B~, dtl6i.dir:.'11 khnnll 207 
cJI" no J,u;.t NhAp cli Va Nhap 'rich, nhLl da btl sling, thp't) (lien 
ti nD~ d; kh&n~ dd6c ch~~' thu~n,~ng/n~ d5 kh&1l9 h~i dJ 
dV'u·~l~n .. nhu 1a m~t q n~n dll'cil dlp.l! khoAn 101 (il) ("?) 
CUI" no 11lal: INA . 
0"g/n5 eLi'duoc cluip thllan va~ 1I0a ky theo dien c1ac blet 
co dleu klen'(p~roleF') ~ron<J C/ldonq 'fri'nh Oac ni~t Co'LdJ 

• teh Cha Dan Chung (Public tntelE'!'lt Parole Pr0<,Jram) eln 
ch t'nh, phu 80a k X k heft x 110;lg v f .19 i l'ch <;.ua v! ~c dpi3 n ~ l.! ~ 
gta drnh. ~ng/Ba phaicd mt,t ngd()1 hao,lanh va ngtlb~ {Jo,!"" 
t~~ to'~ phi' 1"1 c~l\yeb d~ lloCl ,ky v,~ Chlrnq ,mlnh l~. ("0 kh.,. 
Ililn!) 1:(11 chlnh v1l.r.l:in,!,;1llltI. h.10.'t~) .r)llq/n~, cho l;tr~!" kill 1:11111 
trfng dien d"c hLet co <lIp:.! I': L"II rlube <lInll chinn l-h.1nh 
~il!n thuifng ttu dan (Pptm1lnt:>nt_ re~irl('!nt) eU~il "0i' kY., 
ong/n"; ctlnq BP. du'oc quyen Urn vi fc lAm m9t kh I ong/nrl- d 

,noa k y. . 
I I Sau kid duyet xet ky ltling. on? quyet d~nh Dng/Sa khorg l hoi c1ii dU~\l'klen de~ dude ch~'p thuan tr9ng ChU~llg Trinh R:1 

ill CoTta!: Tu. 'Ti&u chua" hl~n hanh ruCl OOP khollg hilO, gom 
nhung 'tr~~n9 hdp nhtl tru6ng t~3g cJa Ong/na, VA v i ~ the ODP 
~hOhg ,the t1 ~'n hanh hd' sd cu:, 'I)ng/Bn. 

".1.. ...,' t I ,,' .. 1 I I ~ d N~u O',g/na muon nQp tlH?m chung r.o fie -bo sung c 10 10 S 
I 

CIHI 

onq/B~, xln gal d~n: 
, ,,' 

(Ham Doe I 

Orderly OepAl tur(> ProgrAm 
127 Panjabhllm nullding , 9th F lorH 
Rathorn Tat Road I' 
nangok 10120, Thal1antl I"; "" !'-n~;'rv; :,', "'f -1 

I 

I l art. f.':\? i 

til) I ,,\; ': fI"!! r r \'I r 1 
, AJ~I )/' ... 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

IV' _______ , HAl:':;'S 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee cmained in section IOI(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved ooly if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well. 
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion. nationallty. membership in a particular social 
group. or political q1inion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee stalUs in the United States must 
eslablish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States-under other sections of law. 

Dming your interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS), 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a welHourded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation. and/or an accumulation of 
detaillhrwgh verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefuJly reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennined that you do nOl qualify for refugee status. 

l)O You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettiement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria IndJcated below: 

38)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf, or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
cJoser relation who is currently residing in the United States. who is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs, and who demonstrates that helshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be ronsidered for publiC interest parole only if '!Jey have siblings or closer relations currently 
residing in the United States who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to supplrt the parolees to ensure they do DOt become pubUc charges. 

3c)0 Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
PubUc Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the 
children are under the age of twenty-one. 

3cI)(m ~ LNyj,'~ 

Vim CN/c sJ Vi Tn; NIWp Cli Va NItiip rich Hoa Kj 

Appllcaa' Copy 



FAX TRANSMITTAL SREET 

PLEASE DELIVER TO: 

U.S. Orderly Departure Program 
ATTN. Mr. Dewey Pendergrass 
American Embassy 
Bangkok, Thailand 
FAXI: (662) 287-2337 

DAn: 

FROM: 

Total number of pages: Three 
(Including cover sheet) 

RE. Case I: 331387/H17-275 
Duong Tan T. 
Nguyen Tien P. 

FEBRUARY 23. 1998 

Nguyen Phi Duoc 

MESSAGE: Please see attachement. (Original will be sent by mail) 
Thank you. Nguyen Phi Duoc. N P b 



February 23, 1998 

Mr. Dewey Pendergrass, Director 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
American Embassy 
Box 58 APO AP 96546 

Re. DNA Blood Test CaseD 331387/H17-275 
Duong Tan T. 
Nguyen Tien P. 

Dear Mr. Pendergrass: 

Nguyen Phi Duoc 

I am writing in behalf of my wife, Duong Tan T., and my son, Duong Tien P., 
DNA blood test case number provided above, to request that you check their 
cases and confirm for me whether they are eligible for admission to the 
United States to reunite with me. 

I had blood drawn for DNA test in January 1997. My wife and son had their 
blood drawn at Cho Ray Hospital, Hochiminhcity some time later. But in August 
1997, my wife was called back to Cho Ray Hospital and informed that their 
blood was spoiled. The U.S. team member in charge apologized and told my wife 
that another blood draw would be scheduled for her and my son, but since then 
we have not heard anything about the case. In case nothing has been done, I 
would like to request that ODP reschedule my wife and son to have another 
blood drawn. If the results of blood tests confirm that we are husband, wife 
and son, I would like that ODP resume the procedure so that my wife and son 
could join me in the United States as soon as possible. 

I understand that your office is busy with many cases, but my family and I 
are equally anxious to ensure that our case be soon reconsidered. Days and 
nights I hope to see my wife and youngest son with me again in the United 
States. 

On behalf of my family, I thank you for your help in this matter. 

Address in Vietnam: 
Doi 5, Thon Cam-Phu 
Xa Dien-Phong, Buyen Dien-Ban 
Quang-Nam, Danang. 

Sincerely, 



Duoc Phi Nguyen 

Hay 8th, 1997 

Central Florida Blood Bank, Inc. 
Paternity Testing 
32 W. Gore Street 
Orlando, Florida 32806 

Re. DNA blood test dated 01/16/19~7 

Dear Sirs: 

I received a letter from the American Embassy in Bangkok, U.S. Orderly 
Departure Program (copy of letter attached), informing that they have not 
received test kits and paperworks for two of my children, Nguyen, Ti~n Phi 
(born 3/15/67) and Nguyen, Ti~n Phi (born 9/'1.5./68.) As indicated on the 
receipt (copy of receipt attached),I paid Lab. Fee and test kits for im­
migration purpose for 9 people, including myself. It is very important 
for our family to request that you send the two test kits and paperworks 
mentioned above, as soon as possible, to: 

ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg., 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand. 

Your prompt action will be much appreciated. 

Thank you. 

With best regards, 

Duoc Phi Nguyen 



Duoc Phi Nguyen 

May 8th, 1997 

ODP-DNA Testing 
Box 58 American Embassy 
APO AP 96546 

Ref. Case #: 331387/H17-275 
Your letter dated March 13, 1997 

Dear Sirs: 

I am writing in behalf of my family to request that you schedule my wife 
and all of my seven (7) children to have blood drawn and tested. As you 
suggested, I did write a letter to Central Florida Blood Bank, and ask the 
lab to send you test kits an paperworks for two of my sons, Nguyen, Tien 
Phi, born 3/15/67, and Nguyen, Tien Phi, born 9/25/68 (copy of letter at­
tached. ) 

I would like to have my wife and all of my cllildren tested now, although 
only my wife and youngest child might benefit from DNA testing at this 
time. All members of my family failed at interviews with the US team, due 
to lack of credibility. DNA testing is the 'only solution to prove our 
blood relationship. This is most important to our family, not only to have 
peace in m1nd but also because I did file immigrant visa petitions-for my 
overage children. 

TIlank you very much for your consideration. 

Address in Vietnam: 
- Doi 5, Thon Cam-Phu 

Xa Dien-Phong, Huyen Dien-Ban 
Quang-Nam, Danang. 

With best regards, 

Duoc Phi Nguyen 



January 12, 1997 

Central Florida Blood Bank, Inc • 
. Paternity Testing 

Re. DNA Blood Test 

TO 1iIDf IT MY CXH::ERN: 

This gentleman, Duoc Phi Nguyen, case number 331387, has an appointment 
for a DNA blood test today, January 16, 1997, at 1 :00pm. This is to 
establish parental relationship with his children in Vietnam, and for 
iDmigration purpose. His wife is also in Vietnam. 

Please be aware that Mr. Nguyen speaks no English. 

The following are relatives to Mr. Nguyen in Vietnam: 

1. Duong, Tan T. (wife) born 1/10/37 
2. Nguyen, ~ P. (son) born 10/10/62 
3. Nguyen, Tien P. (son) born 3/15/67~ 
4. Nguyen, Tien P. (son) born 9/25/68, 
5. Nguyen, Duong Luong P. (son) born 11/1/69 
6. Nguyen, Kim Uyen T. (daughter) born 12/17/72 
7. Nguyen, Duong Phi P. (son) born 4/15/74 
8. Nguyen, Tien P. (son) born 7/18/84 

Their address in vietnam: Doi 5, Thon Cam Phu 
xa Dien-Phong, Huyen Dien-Ban 
Quang-Nam, Da-Nang 

Thank you for your attention. 

Chinh Trinh, LMF 
vietnamese Former Political Prisoners Program 



I~t L U T H f R A rI M I tl I S 1 R I f S 0 F FLO RID A 

Vietnamese Former Political Prisoners Program 

January 22, 1997 

ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg., 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

To WhOlll It May Concern: 

This letter refers to you the request of the following Vietnamese former 
reeducation camp internees. They request that you schedule an appointment 
to collect blood for their relatives/applicants in Vietnam. This is in 
connection with issuance of derivative refugee status. 

Case rtm.ber 1 

Applicant: 
case I : 
Address: 

Tran Thi Hong Mi 
IV 374397/H38-147 
Doi 6, Thanh-Huong 
Dien-Huong, Phong-Dien 
Thua-Thien. Hue 

case Number 2 

Applicant: 
Casel : 
Address: 

case rtm.ber 

Applicants: 

casel : 
Address: 

Huynh Thi Thanh My 
371525/H35-0107 
lIB Duong Nui Thanh 
Danang 

3 
r. 

Duong. Tan T. 
Nguyen, Thanh P. 
Nguyen. Tien P. 
Nguyen. Tien P. 
Nguyen. Duong Luong 
Nguyen. Kim-Uyen T. 
Nguyen. Duong Phi P. 
Nguyen. Tien P. 
331387/H17-275 
Doi 5. Thon Cam-Phu 

P. 

Sponsor: 
Address: 

Phone: 

Sponsor: 
Address: 

Phone: 

Sponsor: 
Address: 

Phone: 

Xa Dien-Phong. Huyen Dien-Ban 
Quang-Nam, Danang 

T ... ,," Th", 

Huynh Tan Mai 

Duoc Phi Niluven 

The sponsors named above did have blood samples drawn as directed by the AABB 
approved Central Florida Blood Bank. Inc •• Paternity Testing. 32 West Gore 

AHllmoll.'ien'ic(' Street, Orlando. FL 32806. Phone (407) 849-6100. They also paid all the 
A.lI£'lIqtifllJelIlIIJe1"(lIIrequired fees as instructed by the US Orderly Departure Program. DNA Testing 
ChllrdJeJ ill F/orit/a • h d i f i i d b h AABB d ,'" . IJlll I Instructions. Attac e are cop es 0 rece pts ssue y t e approve 
.... n'I1I'(. /I f'OPU! 
. _~ _____ ._ _Jaboratory in Florida. 

5225 nutb StrcI:t Nonb. Suile G 
Sl. PdenburJ. Florida 33703-2962 
113-521-O5~ 

FAX: 113-525-7769 

Thank 

Project Coordinator 



,./c2>INT'VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.5.0RDERLY DEPARlURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 

. 9th R.OOR PPHJMliUM BUILDING 1, 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD. B.ANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) :205-4000 EXT. ODP, FAX: (662) 287·2337 

j)uo ~--rc\ t'\ I. 

Applicant: N 8~Q.n 1,6!...o P. 

Case#: 33138'1 / ttl/-~ i-S-
I 

Sponsor: ~\ u~ J) \-\DC .. 

Address: 

TIUs letter refers to the DNA k!sl rt:t{ucSll:O in connc~ti()n with is~uaJlc~ ur a US immigr.lflt visa 
(or derivative refugee status) to thc applicanl namcli abuve, The inronnation cht!cked relates to 
this case. 

C DNA testing must be armnged by the US .sponsor. Instru~tiuns for this process are attached, 
along with a lis: of laboratories approvcli to process DNA tests for immigr.lIll visa purposes. 
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions rt!garding this 
procedure: 

ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO AP 96546 

or 
_ ODl» DNA Testing 

'127 Panjabhum llIdg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Uangkok. 10120 Thailand 

C The ODP office has received rcsulL~ of Lhc DNA tesL which you arranged in connection with 
the ODP application of the persun named ahovc. The Lcsl diu nOL conclusively establish that 
the rcqllisite relationship between peLitioner and visa hcncliciary cxiSL'i. The original denial is 
therefore upheld. 

Other: \X)e \--£.l\}C:,: <ea:v..v(;cL D .. ~A ~_~·t~ -k~,.r:......---=b=---l"p::..!>.ec~)fr-'\=~=--=·---
'iD\LC ~ec:: ft' fmyY") ~~ __ ~;,!...\.~ ~\(jocV ~l-:f\\: '6IAO~S. ' 

U(;\e\ o(,\..J. ±ere ~ oeCX?\ e Q\e~e. \:?e. CLo..V\-:.ec( ~ 
I l - ,- , .... 

'Q3-~ "lO\V v"Q te. ~~-:~f\~e.SJ:~-_C W~I\.d- '~ 
:f-r&...=o b NA ~\i;~~L~~:3.-~ ' .. 'j [;\1./ C»=Ct:18Q c.!-...?~ 
l.LI e n 6+ C:- l , ~~Le._.:-h-O(J\c".-, _ '10\A \-... ,~, \..\ . S . l ~ 

~~ !''''- \ "" "" '~, 1.';"",-. ~);.c\-1:;,c,~~ ::Th.,- -n~ ~ -n...~ . 
~£~s. ~C~e ~lLI(T~--:~' _. _trL. preSe.o...\) \A.}~ \.,v\\\ sc..\ .... ~ 
'f u\.l. ..r ~ ~ o.......c>. '\ <::::> \..I'.r-Se ~,,' C L-:. 1 c} i'O hCl.-v<!- b \ oocL C...l Va....u....::5Y\ • 

~D\L rn~ ~sh -to cls L \\.Q. \.o..\.:. {~ .. c.,- n:? fu........ot- ~ '1CJ\...J.£ 

CAd oe.r Ch \ \~ y'e,....-,. • \,.f- VOL\. WU'11-- -l'C;· etO a,.\'ea.c\... 0~P.56 (10196) 
I " UN A r 1:.\1 R..:,spon...: 

Ltv-cA. ~u.\l"t:..- 'i()'v-.r" o\:.let"' ~. \O..~ -Ic'S; C~ no 1,..0 -

l'IlIC /IPO ~SS: BOX 58 AMEl(Icm EMBA.%"Y /IPO /lP ~6. IHX: 87008 JVACXJP IH. E-MAIl: ,NAO{)P@DElfliI.COM FAA (662) 267 23:17 
\':7YI 'ADMINISTERED BY K:MC. 37-39 RUE DE V'ERtAONl. CASE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2Q.CIC lEl: (4122) 733-41-50 

lfD\..\ \'Y\.u£t- Ct'-':;;\:::"'\\.c:;..- \..c ... '-::, -h::.:- !:-a...-c\.. i-cST- \:-~i-S: f~ 
.. '\ ,I . ('"> I --I, ... "\ " _ \ \ \ '\ , ,~ ..- •. - --., ~ /.., I ~-1 f r "\ ~ .. r 



DUOC PHI NGUYEN 

DEAR MR. NGUYEN: 

CENTRAL FLORIDA BLOOD BANK 
32 WEST GORE STREET 
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32806 
(800)852-0346 EXT 319 
MAY 22, 1997 

WE RECEIVED YOUR LETTER AND ASSURE YOU THAT ADDITIONAL KITS WILL BE 
SENT FOR THE OTHER TWO SONS THAT YOU MENTIONED. THANK YOU FOR 
MAKING US AWARE OF THE OVERSIGHT. 

SINCERELY, 

~~~ 
DONNA LEE 



.. . 

Ngay ___ thang6--____ nam ___ _ 

Dudngddn: ________ __ NgUdi bao leg: __________ _ 

Hb sd s($: ________ _ Djacm: ____________ ___ 

Thu n'ly c61i~n quan d~n vi~c tha nghi~m mau thea di leuy'en hQc DNA dugc yeu diu thlJc hi~n d~ xct 
ctp thi thlJc ill dAn !ioa Ky (hay di~n q nan) cho dudng ddn c6 ten tccn day. Nhung thong tin da ducjc 
dlinh dA'u c6 lien quan tdi tnldng hgp n'fiy. 

o Vi~c tha nghi~m mau thea di truy'en hQc DNA phai do ngudi bao leg t~ !ioa Ky s4p xe'p. Cac 
hUdng dAn cho vi~c n'ly dugc dinh kern thea day cimg vdi bang li~t ke cac phong thi nghi~m da 
dugc phep tie'n hanh cac cUQc tha nghi~m mau theo di truy'en hQc DNA d~ ca.-p th! thlJc di dan. 
N~u mu6'n bi~t v'e thii t\lc n'ly, xin ()nglBa lien Il:)c vdi ODP qua dia cm sau day: 

ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 ho~c 

APO AP 96546 

ODP-DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th FI. 

Sathom Tai Road 
Bangkok. 10120 Thailand 

o Van Phong ODP da nh~n dugc ke't qua tha mau theo di truyhn h9C DNA rna ()ng/Ba d5 s~p xe'p 
thea ddn xin ODP cho dudng ddn co ten tren day. Vi~c tha nghi~m khong chting minh dugc m6i 
li~n h~ c'ln thi~t phw c6 giua ngUdi dting xin va ngUdi dugc ca.-p thi thlJc. Do d6, quy~t dinh bac 
bo ban d'lu vin ducjc giu nguy~n. 

o Cae thOng tin khac: 

QUfef\.OCrilC- ~ -\eJ;t- ~ \N=<?(e..... '-'oJ­
fS:=t 1J~"2- C..k..jNe£1 \.M.. :nQ 

.' 

h· 
.'.'f. 

ODP56VN 



I 
I 
( 
I 
0 

t 
Child 

NAME: Last lJ % L\ I:J e (\ First 1)u OL Middle PH-I 

SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: BIRTHDATE: 11 / I ~ I 31-
mo dy' yr 

RACIAL BACKGROUND: Black _ White _ Hispanic (country ) j.(Asian (country Ij I <. I- }JQ/:J t 
_ American Indian (tribe _ Other (specify ) 

MEDICAL HISTORY: Have you ever had a bone marrow transplant? 
Have you had a blood transfusion in the last 90 clays? 

Yes vNo = Yes \:1Jo 
, (FOf phIeboIomisrs use at Ihe lime 01 C»Iec:tIon) 

I AlLEGED FATHER'S IDENTIFICATION: ! ., • " .. I Type of 1.0. A .1)o~ 1.0. # lJ~50- J1S ·31-- 41)-DPicture 1.0 . ..0 _N 
j U~ 
I., SPECIMEN~~LECTION: 
: Collected!y "0 - M.e 
! Facility -ilfI:~Z .... ""~a.......L-------

Date I fr!elj,~ Time (;13p 
citYOIJ 1{LY2 . State E 

I . . 

Thumbprint 

I authorize Memorial Blood Centers of Minnesota (MBCsM) to collect a biological specimen from me for genetic testing. These results 
may be compared with those frol1J~1~ -Sre aWdu.CA and her child for biological relationship 
determination. I verify the identification infor alion a ave and on the sample(s) is true and correct. t grant MBCsM permisSion to release 
the results to aI deSignated attorneys or legat representa~volved in this case, or to the court. 

Signature of alleged father (or guardian if under 18) ........ =-
.. ' 

(Memorial Blood CentefS 01 Minnesota use only) -
., 

I Sample Type: Received by Date ~seal: 
Qnitial) received Signed 0 Violated ACD EDTA Clot Olher 

. t' 

Mother 

~ 

. .. -.;.'. , 
.. 

,. 

Have the aUeged father sign his name 
on the photo 

Attach photograph of alleged father here 

mist's use allhe time 01 coIlecIionl 
he person(s) listed on this document, and packaged the samples for shipment 

I Initials _______ _ 

I 

RECEIPT 
Central Florida Blood Bank, Inc. 

Orlando. Florida 32806 

Jt1.1'k (G 

Received of DL~ 0 ( PI-i, Up) tt l-J.e IV 

Lab.Fee:..:L(Y\mt9rr~·O.v q Pt{)f,fe... - S{ OLLLul(Lv 

Remarks: Cas t. 3;3 I 3? -:}--

80635 

_ 19 .~~ __ _ 

$ 

-------------r-r----- Ck.#: Ct1~K 
By: -L{CL~L!.tYl...l...._lI?_/yL~.J...!:..LtlJ"_Ip~-------~'--

MEM8ER, Amencllll AsSOClllllon of Blood Banks I Florida AsSOCl8tlOO 0/ Blood 88/111' cr £III NO 0;':' 



VOLur~TARV AGEI"JGY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM; AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th rWOR PANJABHm.1 BU!WING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD. DANGKOK 10120, TR (662) 205-400) EXT. ODP. FAX: (662) 287-2337 

2 1 JUL 1997 FilcNumocrlS6ho sd: JV'- jj/JJ-I / jNt -J '1J 
.::-__ (:,;:L=--__ ,_~ .... ""--~-------'----"""------- I 

The r~cenlly-enactcd "McCain Amendmcnt" to the Foreign Operations 'Appropriations Act for Fisc~t Year 
1997 provides that the children of fonner Vietnamese reeducation center detainees are to be cOllsipered 
refugees of special humanitarian concern and may be eligible for resettlement in the US if they meet the 
folJO\ving criteria: 

1. They are the son or daughter of a national of Vietnam who: 
a) was formerly interned in reeducation in Vietnam by the government of the Socialist Republic 

of Vietnam; AND 
b) has been accepted for resettlement in the US as a refugee under the Orderly Departure 

Program (ODP) on or after Aplil 1,1995; , 
2. They are 21 years of age or older; AND 
3. They were unf!1arried as of the date of their parent's approval for resettlement in the US under 

ODP. 

ODP has reviewed your application and detennined that you do not qualify for refugee consideration under 
the McCain Amendment forthe re'i;:;on(s) indicated below:' ' , 
- trPu.. t~ " ~ (/1..<-1.- , 

'Iil (fhe plqncipal applican~-wa.e.approvecl for refugce status Rnor to April 1, 1995. tIts family members are r therefore not covcred under the terms of the AmenOIlJ<::llt. 
" 

D The principal applicant was approved as an immigrant, not as a refugee. Hjs falhily members are 
therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

. D The principal applicant withdrew his refugee application. He and.his family members 'are therefore no 
longer eligible fOf re,fugee"consicleration and are not covered under the tems ofthe Amendment. 

" c-C' , • 

o The principa.l npplicant's children were married at the time of the plincipal applicant's approval for 
resettlement in the US. They are thercfor~ not covered under the terms of the Ame'idment. 

D The principal applicant was approved a's a refuge~ under a category not cQvere(l by the Amendment. 

o The pri'1cipal applicant's children were denied at interview as their relationship to the principal applicant 
was not established. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

- . 
D The principal applicant's children were denied at interview because they were not resident in the 

principal applicant's household. They are therefore not covered under the terms of the Amendment. 

M O~her: tfjn v)4ru/L 
(\ () 

f:r1U A-,l~ L/~ tyu {/ v 
f:t,i-J: l~t:'1 "/Ju.-;y. (J-( ,~A:J .~ ~d."-v,.( .-&(J~' 4~~·" 
r 17 OjF T 

~~-.ttw-0:~'Vt A-Ca.-t,..{ trw 4 4..Q:'c;c~"e4--t:..r4-1--. ~ 

p ,,'Za.l-<. 

cltilu 

1
.(,'f'tr'\C k"D A.rnR£SS: BOX 58 NvlrRtCm EM[lASSY NO PP C;·SS.16, lHX: 670)3 NAOOP 1H. [-M/Jl: NAODr,,>(~D[lnII.COM FAX (tl.2) 2572337 
V \i ADMINISWRm IW ICMC. 37-:19 I~UF DE \,fRMONT. CA'>E rDSTNE ~)6. CII-1211 GCNEVA lOCIc lEt~ (4171.) 733-4 h~:.() 



DUOC PHI NGUYEN 

DEAR MR. NGUYEN: 

CENTRAL FLORIDA BLOOD BANK 
32 WEST GORE STREET 
ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32806 
(800)852-0346 EXT 319 

MAY 22, 1997 

WE RECEIVED YOUR LETTER AND ASSURE YOU THAT ADDITIONAL KITS WILL BE 
SENT FOR THE OTHER TWO SONS THAT YOU MENTIONED. THANK YOU FOR 
MAKING US AWARE OF THE OVERSIGHT. 

~ Central Florida Blood Bank, Inc. G r'8""" $a"in8 Li«, Sin" 1942 
;: \\ l;, lfC '1 fCC! 

l ': ;.[1\,1; " 1 II 'I :-1.1 : ~:--\\"t" 

SINCERELY, 

DONNA LEE 

MR. DUOe PHI NGUYEN 

11,11111,111111111111111111111111111111111111, ,11111 J 11111111 



JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
·U1S.ORDERLY DEPARruRE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBNlSY 
9th R.OOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) 205-4(0) EXT. ODP. Ff1i1.: (662) 287-2337 

Applicant: K>£\~,or-,. Q .1 C-..rv 
~l 

Case #: __ 3_<-_.-'_) ----_~...;:;:8'_-+ __ _ 

Sponsor: 0~'i e.))u 0 C 

Address: 

This letter refers to the DNA iest requested in connection with issuance of a US immigrant visa 
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicanLnamed above. The infonnation checked relates to 
tho • IS case. . .. 

. . 
C DNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. Instructions for this process are attached. 

along with a list of laboratories approved to process DNA ~sts for immigrant visa purposes. 
Please write to ODP at the following address if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

ODP·DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APO AP 96546 . 

or 
ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

C The ODP offi~ has received results of the DNA test which you arranged in connection with 
the ODP application of the person named above. The test did not conclusively establish that 
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa beneficiary exists. The original denial is 
therefore upheld. 

!D0ther: We \,e..p_~",,:~ ~.oC.~ \.~-"~f CUoD~.....1 b \ ~ .. (f"-'&-' . ·\?t.olJ....-..d! '!d.o.o..oJ..0:=.~ 
c:& _ \ ~__ ~~ ~ =a::.u0;z4 . IN(\ 

t AQ/'~ ~c.)., hac, ~f'-"'Lp.,9\ l-.5L-',,,,-~~~ 

0. ~ .51i>-0. • (-\c ... =i.'-;:'~\j:, "')~ 'VI '-"--~ 
~ h.e . &: lo cl.--. .. ~o oJ ¥. \ M? ':,r-- .~ 

.-
ODP·S6 (10r'96) 

DNA Test Response 

I"I( N'O AIXlRESS: BOX 58 .AMERICAN EMBPSSV Pro I>P 96546. lED(: 67008 NIlOOP 1}-1. E-MAIl.; NAClOPODELfHI.COM FAX (662) 287 2337 
.... ADMINtslERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE DE VERMONT, CASE POSTALE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2O-Ctc lEl: (4122) 733-41-50 



. , 

INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION CO~/UVIISSION (ICMC) 
Joint Voluntar Anenc for tile US Orderly Dc artllre Pro ram, American Embassy Daunkok 

Case Number:. {Y.J'} 7'} g "::/- /H I ~ - .J '+ }- Date: ~13 fEB 1996 

The us Orderly Departure Pro~ram (ODP) h:lS received your inquiry regarding the refe~enced GOP case. 
1l1is c:J.Se W:J.S intervi~wed ::md denied bY:l US Immigration :lnd NaturaJiZ:ltion Service (INS).officer based 
on the evidence :lnd iestimony presented. TIlere is no appc:lI from such :l denial, ho\vever. US immigration 
Jaw provides that nny applicant may reque!\l" to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are 
presented insul:port of the original refugee claim. 'rYe have reviewed our records based on the wonnation 
contlined in your inquiry, however. insuffici~nt evidence or facts are' :lvai1:lble to w:lmint reconsideration 
of the C:lSe. Please refer to the section(s) indic:lled below for further infonnalion. Ple:l.~c note that it is 
unlikely reconsideration will be eiven to de~v:Jtive applicant" once the principal DllllJicant h:lS departed, 
Vietnam. . . 

o The principal applicant h:lS f:.tiled to submit suflicient, credible evidence to establish th:lt he spent at 
least three years in. re-edUC:llion :lS a ·result of his :lssociation with the US prior to 1975. Furtner 
considerotion may Qe given upon receipt of: origin:ll re-educ:ltion release certific:ltes; MOr verification 
of time spent in ~-edUc:llion; origin:ll restor:ltion of civil rights documents; old photographs; letters of 
e:<pl:lP:ltion. . ' ., 

• . o.. .... . . . '('. ... . : 

o B:lSed ~n the informat~~n p~~nted, :It' inte~iew. the applicants have 'f:liled to estab1i~h that they meet 
the definition of a refugee :lS defif)ed in Section 101 (3)(42) of the Immigration and' Nation:llity Act 
(INA). ODP policy indic:ltes th:lt refugee :lppJic:lnts must demonstrate to the s:ltisfaction of the 
interviewing officer th:lt they .h:lve been subject to persecution in Vietnam as a 'result of their 
association with the US prior to 1975. In some cases, evidence presented may have been detennined 
not credible :md therefore not considered. Further considerntion may be 'given if additional new 

,~ evidel.ce or facts are'pccsenled in support oftbe oligin:ll refugee c,laim. 
, . 

," o B:J.Sed on the 'docum~nL" :md te.~timony presented at in·tervie~. the frunily' .relationships bc~tween the· 
applicantS on this cnse'h:lve not a,een eSl:lblished. Furtlier considel11tion m:ly be given upon receipt of: 
original bhth certificates or certified birth extracts; origin:ll m:lrriage certiflc:ltes or extracts; old family 

. ' registers; school records; hospiml records or m~temity receipts; old photographs. 

.. • ..... ~ •• :. .#'. ..." .......« .. .. . 
• • ..' ,,'..' .... • .. .. .. •• • • •• • • :_... ......... r ." •• :..: ".. "::... " •• -" _ • ' .. o The applicari'fs ~haVe' failed to eSbblish -that they have coniimiously resided in the prlncipal applic:utt's 

household, which is required for deriwtiVe eligibility in this re~ugee category. Further consideration 
ma.y be g!ven (to spouses :lnd.tlnman:ied applic:ll1ts under the age of 21) upon receipt of: old family 
registers; school reco~; old photographs; letters of explanation. . . ... 

: -... ' .... " .... :.::. :." .:~ -.:; ... " .... : .' ....... " .'.: ... : . . . .. . .. 

o The applicants on this case are married and/or over the ag~ of twenty-one and are th~refore not eligible 
to aCCO"lp:my their parents to the US as refugees. Once their parents arove ~ t~e US and become 

. lawful l.'i!rmanent residents.' they· m:ly file immigrant visa petitions (Form 1-130) on, ~half of their 
unm:lrried children in Vietn:lm; once they become US citizens. they may tile immjgrant visa petitions 

~::~;.::~::::::~:::::~. ~e ~P~li~~. d~ n~tmeet ·Cll~~t ~DP eli~~ilio/ 
~uirements. Further consideration of this case h !.mlikely. Relatives in the US may consult their local 

Immigration and N:ltumJizalion SerVice (INS) office about the possibilitY of filing' immigmnt visa 
petitions <I:orm 1-130) or a refugee petition (Form 1-730) on behal~ of the applicants • 

. ' ',',' ,.' ,(V(<$~·13)· " 
o Based 011 the documents nr.d testimony presen~ed :It interview, the identity of the applicants on, this 

case have not been estlblished. Further consioemtion m:ly be given upon receipt of:· original birth 
certific:lfes or certified birth extracts; original ninrriage certificates or extracts; old family registers; 
school records; hospital records or maternity receipts; old photogrnphs; letters of expl:lP:ltion. 

o Other: __ ~ _______ --:.....-:---~ _____ ..=--_______ _ 

•. , 



. . " 
• - ~-, .... - •. "':'~ .•• l.. .. _# . 

. . 

INTERNATIONAL CATHOLIC MIGRATION COMMISSION (lCMC) . 
Joint Voluntary Agency for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Chtldng Trinh Ra Di C6 Trqt TtJ Hoa KY da nh~n dtl~c thtl hoi cua Ong/Ba v"l!! tntdng h~p neu tren. Truong 
hQp nhy ~ii dtlQc phong v4'n va bi vU!n chuc Sa Oi Trd va Nh~p 11ch Haa ICy tll ch6'i dtJa vaa dc chung tll da 
trinh. I<hong c6 vi~c'khiifu nl}i dcfa vdi quyit d!nh tll chd'i nlly. Tuy nhien, IU9-t di qU Haa i<y cho ph~p dudng 
ddn .dtlQc yeu dlu ma Jqi hb sd ni!u c6 thanl nhang chung tll mdi da h3 trQ cha ddn xin ban dhu th70 di~n II 
n~n •. ~Ung toi da bti xet hb sd dia Ong/Bn dtJa tren nhung chi tiit trong thtl hoi cUa Ong/Ba. Tuy·nruen: 
chUng t~; khong th4'y c6 du bAng chung da baa dam la tntdng h~p nhy dtlqc tai cuu x~t. Xin Ong/Ba xem 
nhung 3 dtld; day d~ bii!t ~em chi tiit. Xin nod la nhang ngtldi xin di thea chdc chdn se kh3ng dtlQc tcfi cUu 
x~t niu dtldng ddn, chi?h dii fdi Vi~t' Nam. -. . " 

'. 

o Dtldng ddn. chinh khong trinh dtlQc c:tc bAng cd dlly du va ding tin chUng minh 'I~ mlnh da bi gi~ giil ' 
lqi tr9i cai t90 ft nha"t la 3. nlim vi c6 lien hq va. Hoa I<y tntdc nlim 1975. Hb sd se dtl~c cuu xet tilp khi 
nao nh~n dtl~c ban chi'nh cac gi!y ea tn}i. gia"y xac nh~n 1J1di gian bi giam gill t9i tr~i ca; lqo do B9 N9i" 
V~ dp, ban chinh gi~y ph~c h1)~ quy~n cOng dan, cac hlnh nnh cU, clc thtl giai thich. 

o Qua dc chi ti~t mnh Idc phong v!n, dtldng ddn khong chUng minh dtlQc h9 hOi du ~i!u chuiln ti nlJn 
. thea dinh nghfa cua D09n lQl Ca) (42) cUa Lu~t Oi Tru'ya Nh~p 11ch (LDTNn. Chcinh'scich-eua ODP an' 

a .... _ • .. ._ .... 

dinh la dc dtldng ddn di~n II nqn pMi chung minh. dtlQc vdi vien chuc phong. v!n IA h9 d'a bi bit bd va 
ngtl~c. diii t9i Vi~t Nam vi dii lien quan vdi 'Hoa KY tntdc nam 1975. Trong va; tntetng hQP, dc bAng 
chung tdnh bay co tha bi xem nhtl fa khong dang tin qy vii do do khang dtlqc xem xet. Hb sd cO th~ 
dtlQc cuu x~t tilp niu dtldng ddn mnh them nhang bdng cht1ng ha~c S1..f ki~n mdi dei h~u thu;in cho yeu., ' 
chu ban dllu xin dtlQc xet thea di~n ti min. " . , .' 

'. . " 
o Ccic chung tll vA bAng cd tdnh Idc phong v4'n kha~g ~ha th6y cO m6'i li~n h~ gin" dlnh git:?a clc dtldng dd~ 

trong hb sd n'liy, Hb sd co thi dtlf/c cuu xcH them khi nh9n dtl~c ban chinh gity khai sinh hoijc !rich J~c, 
Jchat sinh, ban chinh gia"y han ~hu h09~ !rich It.lC han thu~ dc 'sa hO kh;iu cii,'h9~ b,; gi!y chling do b~nh 

~ vi~n dp, clc ~lnh anh cu. , . . , . ":.,' "",',. ,,', 
.... .. ... .... .. ... ..o. •. "'. 

. .... . ".. . .. ..'.. .. ,. ~ .... . ." . . .. 
o Cic dtldng d<ln khong chung mlnh dtlQc la hQ d3 ctl tm lien t~c trong cilng" mOt h9 kh;iu vdi dtldng ddn ' 

. "chinh la di'l!u ki~n clc ngtldi xin di thea phai cO da dtl~c xct thea di~n t! n9n. Hb sd c6 th4 dtl~c cuu x~t ", ; 
them (cho ngtldi phdi ngfiu va dc con con dOc thnn.dudi 21 tuai) khi nh~n'~tl~c nhung gity tet nhtl sa 

, h(} kh~u ~ii, h9c b~, hinh an~c~, thd gicii thrch~ . ":,.' , ... ,,: :'.' •. :. ',' '.:" .. 

. . ' ... ' .......... ,"." "",' ", 

o Ccic dtldng ddn trong hb sd n'hy d3 I~p gin dlnh h09C d3 tren 21 tuai nen kha~g hOi di't di~u kifn dtlQc vao ' 
Hoa Ky ding vdi .cha m~ thea di~n ti n9n. Sau khi din Haa Ky va dii tra th~nh 'thtldng tn1 nhan hrJp 
pbnp, cha m~c6 tha xin thi thtJc di dan (Miu 1-130) cha .~c ca~ can dOc than l.!( V!~t~Nam. "Sau khi d1l 
nh9'P tich.Hoa KY, cha rnt; c6 tha xin thi th\ic di dan cho c~c con d3 19P gia dl~h (va co!, cl,l cua nhung . 
ngtldi con n11y",. ' .:' .". , . '... . "~.,,, .;:, .,'... 

.. ...... 1f.... .~".." ,,,' 
, ' .... '\", 

X Nhung blng cd va'cht1ng tll da mnh cha th6y dc dtldng ddn khong hyi"du ca~"d~~ ~~~~n hiin th~i ;~~" ; , -:,,,.. 
OOP. Hb sd n'lly khOng dtl~c cUu xct thi!m naa. 'CO~ than nhai) a Haa Ky c6 thi hOi f vdi vli~ p'f:1ong Oi . 
TN va Nh~p '11ch t91 dia pqtldng d! xem c6 kha nang xin thi thtJc'di dan' (Miu .1-1,30) ha~c.d~n ~n dJ~o. ,.' ",'. 
di~n t! nfn cho nhung ngtldi n'hy. ." .' t ., " 

o Nhilng chJng tll va b~ng cd trinh Idc ph?ng v6n khong xcic nh'n dtl~c If Jich cua clc dtldng ddn. Hb sd 

cO thi tiip t1;lC dtlQc cuu xct khi nh~n dtl~c ban ~hinh gi4'y khat sinh ha,c trich Iyc Jduii sinh.c6 thi ,thtJc," ", 
bdn chinh gity hOn thd ho~c trich Iyc hon tht1, sO hO kha'u:cii, hQc b~. gi!y chung nh~n do b~nh vi~n dp '. 
h0ge gi6y chung ~inh, de hinh anh cu. dc thli giai thfch.' -' 

." . 
o Ole If do khdc: ______________ ---t. _________ -:-__ _ 

.... 



Please be prompt at 
the drawing facility 
for your appointment! 

For your appointment, 
please bring the following: 

• Identification 

• Name and address of your 
representative 

• Name of other individuals in 
the paternity case. 

• Payment for testing 
payable to: MBCM 

For over 40 years, Memorial Blood 
Centers of Minnesota has been the 
Standard of Comparison in 
quality and achievement others 
are continually trying to emulate. 

Memorial Blood Center of Minneapolis 
2304 Park Avenue South 
Minneapolis, l\lN 55404 

(612) 871-3300 

Arrowhead Regional Blood Center 
5115 Burning Tree Road 

Duluth, MN 55811 
(218) 723-8080 

Parentage Testing 
Information 

Memorial Blood Centers 
of Minnesota 
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Your appointment 
for parentage testing 

An appointment has been made for you by 
your l't'presentative to have blood drawn for 
the purpose of parentage testing. When you 
arrive at the drawing facility, a receptionist 
will ask you for information needed to pro­
ceed with the testing. You must prodde 
your name. address, birthdate and race. 

You will also be asked for some type of iden­
tification, preferably one with a picture. In 
addition, a polaroid picture and thumbprint 
may bt' taken. 

This information will assure us and the 
court the tl'sting is being pf'rformed on the 
correct persons. 

You will al::,o be ask,·d to sign a release form 
that allow::, l\lemorial Blood Centers of 
:\-Iinnesota C\IBCM) to do a parentage study 
and release the results to authorized per­
sons. The fet' for the parentage testing must 
be paid at the time of drawing, unless it is 
being paid by a county agency. 

Your blood samples will not be drawn 
unless payment is received. Acceptable 
payment is a personal or certified check or 
money order payable to :\IBCM. 

Memorial Blood Centers of 
Minnesota sets the Standard of 
Comparison by offering the 
widest range of genetic testing 
syRtems available. 

Dra wing the blood sample 

Less than one ounce of blood will be drawn from 
the arm of each adult and child to be tC'::-;h .. d. 

The staff drawing the blood samples are highly 
qualified professionals. It must he remembered 
however, that it may be difficult to draw samples 
from children. ParC'nts nre asked for cooperation 
and patiE'nce during thi.s procedurt,. 

It takes approximately 30 minutes to intprview 
and draw an adult and a child and approximately 
20 minutes for one adult. 

Testing and results of 
the blood sample 

The blood samples are tested for gent'tic markers 
which are inherited characteristics. These factors 
can establi::-;h whether or not a tested man is the 
biological father of a child in question. MBCM 
tests for multiple genetic systems which will 
exclude falsely accused men in 99'!o of the cases. 

If a man is not ('xeluded as a potential father we 
comparE' thp likelihood that a random man of the 
same race is the father. This likelihood of paterni­
ty is expressed as a percent. The result of the test· 
ing will be sent to your representative 2-3 weeks 
after the collection of the blood sampl('. 

In a few cases MBC;\I may need to do additiOl~,J 
testing before the scientific ('viupnce can be useful. 
This may include T<.'drawing the child, mother and 
alleged father as well as possihle collection of blood 
from other family member::-;. 

Human inheritance in 
parentage testing 

One half the genetic information in a child is 
maternal in origin and one half is paternal. The 
genetic information in the child must be present 
in either the mother or the biological father. Only 
one man can bl:.' the biological father of the child. 

!\Iothpr :\11.·,,·-.1 t 'h:!d 
~·!II1'··· 

+ * I I 
This man C21l!.d h,> th" 
rather or[!Ji~ "hlld 

>.1oth, r \Ih'it('" ('!-, .; 
f,friwr 

Thi", man Clllllli'!1 he lh" 
fat l1<'r "f [hh'; chi!,! 

Genetic markers in 
parentage testing 

Child 
Mother 
Alleged Father 

Example 1: 

EXt 
B 
o 
o 

EX2 
() 

o 
AB 

EX3 
B 
o 
B 

The child has a genetic marker (B) not found in 
either parent. The biulogical father must be abli:' 
to pass a B genetic marker to the child. This 
alleged father is excluded. 

Example 2: 
The alleged father should pass on to all his off­
spring either an A or B genetic marker. In this 
example the child has neither A or n. therefore. 
this alleged father is excluded. 

Example 3: 
The alleged father and child share the gt'ne prod­
uct B. In the ABO gt'netic sy;,;tem, the B marker 
is found in a small percentage of the population. 
therefore, the allt'gl-d father is mon' likdy to b" 
the biological father. 



PROVINCIAL POLICE SERVICE 
OF QUANGNAM-DANANG 
TlEN LANH RE-EDUCATION CAMP 
NO: 22/G.R.T. 

Socialist Republic of Vietnam 
I ndependence-F reedom-Happiness 

RELEASE SHEET 

Pursuant to Directive No 316fITg dated August 22,1977 and circular N 220rITg dated April 14, 
1978 and circular No 240Tn'g dated August 9, 1980 of the Prime Minister about the 
consideration for release of cnlisted men, officers the Saigon Anny and officials of the Saigon 
Administration and reactionary political parties of the ancient regime in re-education. Pursuant to 
Defense-Interior Intenninisterial circular No 07ITT/LB dated November 2, 1977 guiding the 
execution ofthc policy towards the Saigon Anny officers and the Saigon Administration officials 
and the Reactionary political parties' members now in re-education. 

In execution ofthe release Decision No 2794 dated October 30,1982 of the Provincial 
People's Committee of Quang Nam- Da Nang, 

NOW lSSED THE RELEASE SHEET TO: 
Full namc: Nguycn Phi Duoe Secret namc: ___ _ 
Date of birth: 1937 
Place of birth: Dien Ban, Quang Nam 
Residence: Dien Phong, Dien Ban, Quang Nam 
Political Party: 
Crime committed: Second Lieutenant, Deputy Chief of District Police 
Dated arrested: April 30, 1975 
Sentence: concentration for re-education 

Once arriving at the locality, he must directly submit this document to the people's Committee 
and Police of Vi lIagelWard of Dien Phong, Dien Ban, Quang Nam and be placed under 
surveillance of the local authorities in twelve months since the signing of this document and must 
obey the regulations of the provincial and district people's committees where he lives and must 
obey the other aspects of management. 

Trip duration: two days since the signing of this document. 
Money and food: already provided 

Tien Lanh Febuary 11,1983 
For the Camp for the management of the offendcrs 

The Chief of Camp 
Full name and Signature (Sign and seal) 
Of the bearer of th is document 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COUNTY .OF'·PINELLAS 

On thjs 26th day of December 1997 I, Thuc Cong Tran certify that 
the above translation is true and accurate to the orgiginal. 

NOT RY PUBLIC 



• ARROWHE,\f) 

F REGIONAL 
BLOOD CENTER 

5115 Burning Tree Road 
Duluth, MN 55811·1880 

Duoc Phi Nguyen 
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· . 
·JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBASSY 
9th A.OOR PANJABHUM BUIlDING 1. 127 SAlHORN TAl ROAD. BANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) 205-400> EXT. OOP. FAX: (662) 287-2337 

Date:'O 3 hc'c S /c: 

Applicant: _______ _ 

Case #: _3 __ 1_::S_~_/_~ __ Address: 

This letter refers to the DNA test requested in connection with issuance of a US immigrant visa 
(or derivative refugee status) to the applicant named above. The infonnation checked relates to 
this case. 

VoNA testing must be arranged by the US sponsor. In,slructions for this process are attached. 
along with a list of laboratories approved to process DNA teste; for immigrant VIsa purposes. 
Please write to ODP at the following ad<..lress if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

ODp·DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box .58 
APOAP96S46 

or 
ODP DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Suthorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

c The ODP office has received result" (If the DNA test which you arranged in connection with 
the ODP application of the persoll naml~d ahovc_ The test did nol conclusively estahlish that 
the requisite relationship between petitioner and visa bcneliciary exists. The original denial is 
therefore upheld. 

C Other: ________ _ 
--,-----~-~-----------

--~----,----------------

------------, .. --.~.--,--.-------,-------

-------------,,_.', -'._ ..... ------

---- ---_ ... __ ._. __ ._---,----

.. ~~ .. ---,----------------

OOI'·!'I6 (HV')6) 
DNA Tes! Rcspo~<;c 

1".( N'O AOORESS: BOX 58 M1ERlCIH EMB~'V I«J N' %.'>46. lELX: 87008 JVAODP 11·1. E·MAll NAODPODEtru.COM FAX (662) 287 2337 
WYI ADMINIStERED BY ICMC. 37-39 RUE Of V£RMOM. CA'lE POSTAlE 96. CH-1211 GENEVA 2Q.CK:: lEl: (4122) 733-41-50 



Ngay ___ thang~ ____ nam ___ _ 

Dudngddn: _________________ _ NgUdi bao tn}: _______________ _ 

HbsdS& _________ --- Dia chi: _____________ _ 

Thu nAy co lien quan dC"n vi~c qui nghic;rn mall theo di truy't:n hQc DNA dUQc ycu diu thlJc hi~n d~ xc( 
dip thi thl;ic di dan Hoa Ky (hay di~n ti nan) cho dliltng ddn co tcn tren day. Nhitng thong tin da dliQc 

danh d~u co licn quan tdi trudng hgp n'ay. 

o Vi9C thti nghi~m mau theo di lruy<:!n ht)c DNA phcli do ngudi bao trQ L~i Hoa Ky stip xlfp. Cae 

hUdng dan eho vi~c nhy dUcje dinh kelll theo day dmg vdi bang Ii~t ke cac phong thi nghi~m d5 

ducjc pllep titn h~lnh cae eUQc thli nghiqm mau then di truy'en h9C DNA d~ e~p th! thtjc di dan. 

Ne'u mu6n bie't v~ thii tt}e nhy, xin OnglBa lien I,!c vdi ODP qua dia chi sau day: 

ODP-DNA Testing 

American Embassy Box 58 hmJc 
APO AP 96546 

ODP-DNA Testing 

127 Panjabhurn Bldg. 9th fl. 

Sathorn Tai Road 

Uangkok, 10120 Thailand 

o Van Phong OOP da nh3n dugc kc't llU3 Lhli mau theo di truy't:n h<)c DNA rna DnglBa da s.1p xe'V 
theo ddn xin onp cho dUdng ddn co ten tren day. Vi~c Lhli nghiqm khong chl1ng rninh dugc mai 

lien h~ din thie't phcii co giua ngudi dling xin va ngudi duqc dip thi thl;ic. Do do, quye'L dinh bac 

bb ban dhu yin dUQc giit nguyen. 

o Ceic thong tin kheie: 

--.-----------------------~ 

ODP56VN 



DNA Testing Instructions 
US Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 

US sponsors of ODP applicants who are denied immigrant visas under §221(g) of the U.S. 
Immigration and Nationality Act (or denied derivative refugee status) for failure to establish their 
relationship may request DNA blood testing when all other means to verify the relationship have 
been exhausted. Blood samples are taken from the US sponsor. the Vietnamese applicant and. as 
needed. the applicant's other parent or siblings. The results are analyzed by an approved laboratory 
in the US. A US consular or INS officer will review the results and either approve the visa 
application or uphold the original denial. This test is highly accurate in determining blood 
relationships. 

Applicants or their US sponsors are responsible for the entire cost of the procedure to be paid in 
advance. and there is no guarantee the case will be approved after the test. Testing must be 
performed by an American Association of Blood Banks (AABB) approved DNA testing laboratory 
in the US (see attached list). Blood from the Vietnamese applicant must be drawn in Vietnam by 
staff of Cho Ray Hospital in coordination with OOP. Steps for sponsor-initiated DNA testing are: 

• The sponsor contacts one of the approved laboratories on the attached list and arranges for a 
pre-paid specimcn collection kit to be sent to OOP at: 

ODP DNA Testing ODP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 
APOAP96546 

or 127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th Fl. 
Salhorn Tai Road 
Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

• The sponsor has a blood sample drawn as directed by the AABB approved laboratory. 

• The sponsor and applicant are responsible for the following fees: 

L Cost of the collection kit, testing procedures and for shipping the collection kit to 
Bangkok and from Ho Chi Minh City to the lab (payable to the lab). 

2. Blood collection fee (equivalent to US$ to) and photo fee (equivalent to US$ 5). 
Pay to Cho Ray Hospital at the time nf hlomJ drawing. in local currency. 

• The sponsor instl11cts the lah to send a Fcdend Express pre-paid mailing envelope to OOP along 
with the testing kit. 

• Upon receipt of the specimen collection kit from the US laboratory. ODP will schedule an 
appointment to collect blood. The applicant will be informed of the time and place of lhe 
appointment dale hy telegram. Be sure OO!' has the applicant's correct mailing address in 
Vietnam. 

ODP·54 (10,<)6) 
DNA Testing 



• On the scheduled date the applicant will be required to provide the following before the sample is 
collected: 

1. Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV) passport 
2. SRV Identification Card 
3. Original birth certificate or official extract 
4. The equivalent of US $15 for collection and photo fees (Pay to Cho Ray Hospital in 

local currency). 

If the applicant cannot attend on the appointed day, he/she should contact the ODP oftice 
in Ho Chi Minh City at: 

184 His Pa.~teur 
QOl 
TIP 110 Chi Minh 

• An ODP staff member will witness the collection of the sample. Photos will be taken to record 
the identity of the applicant 

• An ODP official will send the sample directly to the US lab using Federal Express mail service. 

Mter analysis, the US lab will forwardlhe completed results directly to OOP. A US consular or INS 
officer will review the results. If the results conclusively establish the requisite relationship, and all 
other ineligibiIities have been rcsolved, the 221 (g) refusal will be overcomc. If the results do not 
conclusively show the requisite relationship exists, the visa will be denied. ODP will notify the 
sponsor and applicant by mail of the final decision. 

ODP·S4 (l0l%) 
DNA T~sling 



HUdng din thlt nghi~m mau thea di truy~n hQc DNA 

Chtldng trinh ra di co tr~t ttl Hoa Ky (ODP) 

Nhung ngLtdi bao tr<1 t~i Hoa Ky cua cac dudng ddn GOP dii bi ttt ch6i d'p thi thtlc di dan 
(hay di~n ti nan bi ttt ch6i) thea khmi.n 22l(g) cua Lu~t Oi Tnt va Nh~p Tich Hoa Ky VI 

kh6ng chung minh du<1c m6i licn h~ co th.i ycu diu dugc tht1 nghi~m mau theo di truy'Cn 
hQc DNA n~u kh6ng con cach nao khac di! ehLing minh m6i lien h~ nliy. cac mlu mau 

duge I,"y ttt ngLtdi bao tr<1 ~i Uoa Ky, dudng ddn ngudi Vi~t Nam va n6u elin, cha mt: ho~c. 
anh chi em eua dudng ddn. Cac k6t qua sc du<1e phAn tich bdi mqt phong thi nghi~m dti<Je 
ch,"p thu$n ~ Hoa Ky. Mqt vicn ehUe lanh stl hmje di tn.J Hoa Ky se xem xet cac kift qua 
nlly w eh'p thu~n ddn xin thl tht!e ho~e giu nguyen quyC't djnh ttt ch6i ban d'liu. 

cae dUdng ddn ho~c nhung ngudi bao Irq t~i Boa Ky co trach nhi~m phai tra trtidc mQi phi 
tOn eho vi~c tht1 nghi~m n'liy va khong co gi bao dam la h5 sd se du<1e eh,"p thu~n sau khi 
vi~e tht1 nghi~m di hoan tilt. Vi~e tht1 nghi~m se do m9t phong thi nghi~m mau thea di 
truy~n hQe DNA di du<1e ehilp th~n thuge Hi~p H9i cac Ngan Hang Mau Hoa Ky (MBB) 
thtle hi~n up Hoa Ky (xin xcm danh saeh dinh kcm). Mau eua dudng ddn ngLtdi Vi~t Nam 
se du<1e nhan vicn B~nh Vi~n Chg Hay lily t'li Vi~t Nam vdi st! c9ng Me cua GOP. Vi~c tlHt 

nghi~m mau theo di truy~n hQc DNA do ngudi bao trg d'C xudng se dU<1c thtlc hi~n nhu sau: 

• NgLtdi bao tr<1licn I~e vdi m9t trang cac phong thi nghj~m dii du<1e chilp thu~n co ten 
trong danh sach dinh kern va s~p x6p d.i nh~n tui xct nghi(}m mall dii trei ti~n trudc gt1i 

dC'n GOP thea dia chi sau: 

GOP-DNA Testing 
American Embassy Box 58 

APO AP 96546 

ODP-DNA Testing 
127 Panjabhum Bldg. 9th PI. 
Sathorn Tai Road 

Bangkok, 10120 Thailand 

• NgLtdi bao tr<1 se dugc lily mau theo stl hUdng dan cua m9t phong thi nghi~m dii duge 
ehtp thu~n thuge Ili~p H9i cac Ngan Ilimg Mau Boa Ky. 

• NgLtdi bao trg va dUdng ddn co tcach nhi~m trei cac chi phi sau day: 
1. Phi tan cho tUi xct nghi~m mau, cac thu t~c tht1 nghi~m va vi~c chuyan tUi nl'iy dC'n 

Bangkok va ttt Thanh Ph6 115 Chi Minh d6n phong thi nghi~m (lni ti'en cho phong 
thi nghi~m). 

2. Phi tOn lily mau (tudng dudng 10 My kim) va phi tan ehl}p hinh (tudng dudng 5 My 

kim). Xin tra bing ti~n Vi¢t Nam cho B~nh Vi~n Chg Ray luc lily mau. 

• NgLtdi baa tr<J yell dlu phonR Ihl nghi~m gc)i c.:ho O[W m9t baa thtt gdi cilp hic da trei 

trtidc bUll phi dmg vdi tui xct nghi¢m Imlu. 

OI}P·,S4 VN 
DNA Test infQ 



• Khi nh~n dll~e tui xct nghi~m mau ella phong thi nghi~m gdi dC'n tll Boa Ky. ODP sc 

sdp xC'p m()t buOi h~n d~ Ia'y mau. Dudng tIdn sc tIuqc thOng bao v't! ngay gid va tIja 

dit~m ella bu6i h\m bAng di~n lin. Phai chfic chdn III ODP co dja chi lien lC)c chfnh xac 

ella dudng ddn 4-i Vi~t Nam. 

• Vao ngay da (n dinh. dudng ddn SI! dUQc yau diu xulft trlnh ecic gitfy td sau day tntdc 
khi Ilfy mau: 

1. H() chie'u C()ng Boa Xii H<)i Chll Nghia Vi~t Nam 

2. Chting minh nhlln dAn do C<)ng Hoa Xii H<)i Chll Nghia Vi~l Nam cci'p 

3. Ban ehfnh gi(y khai sinh ho~c trlch lye khai sinh 

4. s6 ti~n ludng dudng 15 My kim cho chi phi lify mau va chyp hlnh (Xin Ira bdng ti~n 

Vi~t Nam cho B¢nh Vi~n ChQ Rtly) 

NC'u dlldng ddn khOng th~ co m~H tC)i buOi ht;n thi phai bao eho Van Phong ODP lC)i 

Thanh Ph6 Hb Chi Minh naco dia chi: 

184 Dis Pasteur 

Qu~n I 

Thanh Ph6 I III Chi Minh 

• M()t nhan vi~n ODP se chting kilfn vi~c Ia'y mau. Sc co chl}p hinh d~ I~p 19 lich etta 
dudng ddn. 

• Vi~n chtie ODP sc gdi mliu mau lrl!e tie'p v~ phong thi nghi~m t~i Boa Ky qua dich Vl} 

thu c(p t6c. 

Sau khi phan tach, phong t.hi nghi¢m t(Ji Hoa Ky 5e ehuyen cac klft qua dii hoan ta't trt!c ti6p 

dC'n ODP. M()t vi~n chile tiinh sl! ho~c di tru SI! cllu x6t cac kC"t qua. Ne'u cac kift qua ehllng 

minh c6 lien hl; nhu yeu diu va nhung diBu b5"t h(!p IG khac d~u dliQc giai quye't thi quy6t 

djnh bac bo theo khoan 22l(g) se dU<jc huy boo NC"u cac klft qua khOng chllng minh dUQe 

m6i Ii~n M nhu yeu diu thi thi lht,ic sc khong dUQc dip. ODP se co thu bao eho ngudi bao 

irQ va dudng ddn bilft quyC"t dinh eu6i cUng. 

001'·54 VN 
[)NA Tesl info 



ALABAMA: 
DNA Diagnostic LaIxr~ 
1808 7th Ave., South BDB 802 
Birmingham, AL 35233-0012 
(208) 934-2362 

University of AJabama 
Immunogenetics I DNA 
Diagnostic Laboratmy 
223 ProfCRSional Arts Bldg. 
1025 18th SL South 
Birmingham, AL 35294-4400 
(205) 934·7107 

ARIZONA: 
Blood Systems, Inc. 
6220 East Oak Street 
Scottsdale, AZ 85257 
(622) 996-4201 

CALIFORNIA: 
Long Beach Genetics 
Parentage Testing Center 
2384 East Pacifica Place 
Rancho Dominguez, CA 90220 
(310) 632-8900 

CI Medical Cc:nter 
HLA Laboratory 
101 City Drive South 
Route 145 
Orange, CA 92668 
(714) 634-5889 

Irwin Memorial Blood Centers 
ScientifIC Services 
HLA Laboratory 
270 Masonic Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94118 
(415) 567-6400 

COLORADO: 
Analytical Genetic 
Testing Center 
7808 Cherry Creek South Dr. 
Suite 201 
Denver, CO 80231 
(303) 750-2023 

CONNECTICUT: 
Lifecodes Corporation 
550 West Avenue 
Stamford, cr 06902 
(203) 328-9504 

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF BLOOD BANKS 
APPROVED DNA TESTING LADORA TORIES 

Hartford Hospital Southern Baptist Hospital 
Ilistocompatability Lab. Div. of Transfusion Medicine 
80 Seymour Street 2700 Napoleon Ave. 
Hartford, cr 06115 New Orleans, LA 70115 
(203) 524-2810 (504) 897-5946 

FLORIDA: MAINE: 
C..entral Florida Blood Bank Maine Medical Center 
Paternity Tc:sting Research Institute 
32 west Gore Street 125 John Rohc:rts Road, Suite 8 
Orlando, FL 32806 South Portland, MD 04106 
(407) 849-6100 (207) 761-9090 

GEORGIA: MARYLAND: 
American Red Cross Cellmark Diagnostics 
Blood Services 20271 Goldenrod Lane 
Parentage Testing Suite 120 
1925 Monroe: Drive N.E. Germantown, MD 20876 
Atlanta, GA 30324 (30 I) 428-4980 
(404) 881-9800 

Baltimore Rh Typing Lab. 
HAWAII: 400 West Franklin Street 
St. Francis Medical Center Baltimore, MD 21201 
Parentage Testing (30 I) 225-9595 
2230 Liliha Strcet 
Honolulu, III 9(,817 National Center of Forensic 
(808) 547-6536 Science. Parentage Testing 

901 Sulphur Spring Road 
INDIANA: Baltimore, MD 21227 
American Red Cross. (410) 247-9100 
Ft. WaYlie Region 
Parentage Testing MASSACIIUSETTS: 
1212 E. Califomia Road CBR Laboratories, Inc. 
Ft. Wayne. IN 46825 Parentage Testing 
(219) 480-8266 800 Huntinglon Ave. 

Boslon, MA 02115 
KANSAS: (617)731-6470 
Cross Clinicall.abotatories 
3433 Rainbow Extension University of Massachusetts 
Kansas City, KS 66103 Medit;al Center, Parentage 
(913) 677-3838 Testing Blood Services 
Fax: (913) 677-2110 55 Lake Ave., North 

Worchester, MA 01655 
KENTUCKY: (508) 856-2428 
University of Kentucky 
Medical Center Brigham alld Women's Uospital 
Blood Balik IIA 628 Parentage Tc~tillg Laboratory 
800 Rose Street 75 Francis Street 
Lexington, KY 405%-0084 fioston, MA 
(606) 233-5401 (617) 712-4-101 

LOUISIANA: MICHIGAN: 
Gentest Lahllratorics, Illc. E.W. Sparrow lIospital 
5525 Mounes St., Suite 101 Paternity Lahoratory 
New Orleans, LA 70123 1215 E. Michigan Ave. 
(504) 714 ·9700 Lansing, MI489(}t)·7t)KO 

(504) 734-9787 (rax) (517)483-2515 

National Legal Laboralories 
Parentage Testing 
2248 E. Mount I lope, Suite 103 
Okemos, MI 48864 
(517) 349-3890 

MINNESOTA: 
Memorial Blood Center of 
Minneapolis Paternity 
Laboratory 
2304 park Ave. South 
Minneapolis, MN 55404 
(612) 871-3300 

MISSISSIPPI 
Medical Genetics Consultants 
Legal Genetics 
910 Washington Ave 
Ocean Springs, MS 39564 
(60 1) 872-3680 

Scales Biological Laboratory 
220 Woodgate Drive, South 
Brandon, MS 39042 
(604) 825-3211 

NEW JEltSEY: 
Clinical Testing and Research 
20 Wilsey Square 
Ridgewood. NJ 07450 
(221) 652-2088 

NEW MEXICO: 
Presbyterian Hospital 
Blood Bank 
lJistocompatability Dept. 
1100 Central SE 
A1buquerquc:, NM 87102 
(505) 841-1323 

NORTH CAROLINA: 
Genetic Design, Inc. 
7017 Albert Pick Road 
Greensboro, NC 27409 
(800) 247 -9540 

LabCorp of America 
Department of 
Paternity Evaluation 
1447 York Court 
P.O. Box 22JO 
Burlington, NC 27215 
(800) 314-5161 

ODP·54 Supplement (011%) 
DNA Testing Info Sheet 



MEMORIAL 
BLOOD CENTERS 
OF MINNESOTA 

May 8,1997 

To: Duoc Phi Nguyen 

Memorial Blood Center of Minneapolis 
Arrowhead Regional Blood Center 

Thank you for sending us the letter regarding your address 
change. We cannot find your name in our computer files. 
Perhaps you are thinking of the Plasma Centers in Duluth. 

1. OCI Plasma Center of Duluth 
1720 W. Superior St. 
Duluth, MN 55806 (218) 722-8912 

2. NABI Biomedical Center 
9 W. Superior St. 
Duluth, MN 55802 (218) 722-8139 

I hope these address help you out. 

Sin~ce .... rely / 
.. / -

1£/1<.; 
, 

Lauri S. 

0InIctDr: 
HerbertF. PoIeskY. M.D. 
CIIIIf Ellcu ••• 0fIIcer: 
Jerome Haarmann 

2304 Park Avenue South, Minneapolis, MN 55404-3789 
Phone: 612-871-3300 Fax: 612-871-1359 

Affirmative Action 
Equal,opportunity Employer 
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101NT' VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
U.S.ORDERLY DEPARruRE PROGRAM, AMERICAN EMBMSY 

. 9Ih R.OOR PANJABHUM BUILDING 1. 127 SAlHORt. TAl RVAO. B.ANGKOK 10120. TEL (662) 205-.d(XX) EXT. OOP. FAA: (662) 281·2331 

Casc#: 33138'71 tt:1/-';>"/~ 
I 

SpOIl!\Or: _~~-Q J) "''DC, 

Address: . 

This letter refers to the DNA h!sl rcqlJ\.'.'il~d iii conllc\.:tion with is,suanl.:c ur a US immigrJ.lll visa 
(or derivative refugee slatus) to the applicant 1li..1IlH.:d ahuve. The in\'Ol1nalion checked relates to 
this case. 

o DNA tcsting must he arrangcd hy the USs[1onsor. ImtnJ~tions for this process :Ire auachcd. 
along with a lis: of laboralories approved to process DNA tests for immigmlll visa purposes. 
Plea.se write to 001' at the following address if you have any questions regarding this 
procedure: 

ODl~-DNA Testing 
American Emba.~y nox 58 
APO AP96546 

or 
OfW DNA Testing 
127 Panjahhum Uldg. 9th Fl. 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Uangkok, 10120 Thailand 

o The ODP office has received n':SlIlls of the DNA lest which you arranged in connection with 
the onp application of the person n:1Il1l~d :.Jhovt~. Th~ lL:sl did nO! conclusively cstablish that 
the rcqtli;;iLC relationship between Pl~lilioner and visa hcncliciary exisL'). The original denial ic; 
therefore upheld . 

. ~ Oilier: \.\)e 'ro~e, (e(i2..YccL D·'~l\....:r;.?_\~~D~/· b_P....cr:-2(?\e...=. --"'---__ 

10\ bC '( ec~,::, __ ~_L~l:(,~C: __ 'fu;'.{...\._~\"'._~\U(\d,· &Vtt: 6: hO\,()\ 

\J(;"\ o(,~·(.l"w 8:_oeCY?l~ __ QJ£.CQ~-,_~ cld~7.ecl -r'ho...t 
I , -- \~ ". 

c~~ ")O\'V ~ \C.C~Q~_:dQ~e.s.:.L-C.kL~,lj ~ 
:&&ca 'b1V'fl ~'§;~~Q,.Lll~_~~_L .~lA.LL DC:(u&, cL...?oC.~~ 
tlAe. ~+ C:-L'o:LnLc_.:lo_--6~~--~~' t~. \J" . S, l~~ 

-\1OLL._-:b~.::---! <v- ~~~ V~~T.. \.\~. (:~~ __ ~lih~,~_::f:o.L_~" Q....v:.d. i'"h~_ . .J. 

_~e-r;·l '~~_ ~~~_e......._c.u .. \Lr::~ . ./ .. d~_ ... _t'.\:L'-fI~,.'\..\) we... \N,\\ ~c..~'«:.lu..1Q 
\(G\l."( ~-4€.- (L ~ '-\6\J>,.-...C,e,s .. ' CL--.. \ct io \.-...~ b\oocl c;lv~. 
'-\C>\,L .. 'CY\(>..'vJ v...:..Sh -10 os. t::.. '\'\.Q. \.a.\::' {~. c,- '-e f\.L......ol- -fo.-. '-I0U-\ 
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I , LA) UNA rC4 RI.!S\)(\CI. ...... 

lJ.,~ ~Cl.-.r~ '-tQv-.r D\::.l~ 0,., \cl~ -Ie&- no-

IUU M:J NXlQ£SS: BOX 58 AMERICAN EMBASSY KO ,\p ~6. lflX: 87008 JVACJ(;P IH. E·M;'IJL: N/l()()PGDElfH COM FAX (662) 287 23'7 om ADMIN~TmED flY K:MC. 37-39 r<UE Of V£IUAONl. CA')E PC)STAlE 96, CH·1211 GENEVA 2().CIC lEL: (4122) 73J...41·50 
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't • <It, I .. ? J .. 

Dear "'~ t ~ ,~ 4 I ritfY\J , 1i(fN I L~ I ~ f ffl,' 

Your application to be adm'tt~d to th~ Unlt~d et~t~s under 
Section 207 of the Immigration and Na~~onality Act, as 
amended, as a refugee hAS n~t been approved. You have 
failed to establish that you qualify a8 • refugee under 
the ~ro~~sionj of Section 101~a)(42) of the INA. 

[ 1 You have been approved to entp( the United States as a 
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program inltiatpd 
by the United States Government in the inter~st of f~milv 
reunification •. You mus.t have a sponsor who will pay for 
transportation to the United States and,show that he or 
she has the financial ability and willingness to support 
~ou ~ntll your status can be adjusted from that of a 
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. Yon 
will: al~o be giv-.n authorizatLon to seek employment once 
you are in the U. S. 

((upon' a thorough review it haB h~'!n r:Jptp.rmined t1H\t you .Hoe 
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly oepartur A 

Program. oOP processing criter.ia does not Lnclude cases r. 
such as yours, and th~refor~ we 3r~ un~bl~ to proc,p.d with 
YOUt case. 

If you wl~h to provide fUrther evidence 1n support of your 
application, that evidence should b~ m~l1pd to: 

Director 
Orderly Departure Program 
127 Panjabhum Building, 9~h Floor 
Satho[rTai Road 
Bangkok 10120, Thailand 

Don xln nh~p cll van non ky cu~ Onq/Ba, dliM, dlp.\, khOtill 207 
cJtt Do J~uat NhAp cli Va Nhap 'rich, nhtl da bt> sung, th!"/) rlip.n 
tl Mn da khong chloc chal" thu.".6ng/Da dakhong hoi du ' 
dVu '~l~n. nhd 18 ~t t! ";;tn duOl diel1 khoRn In1 (~) (";» 
cua no llln I: INA 

ong/na da duoc chap I:huan van 1I0a ky theo dien dac biet 
co dieu kien' (p8rolee) tronq cllIlbnq Tr loh o~c ni,~t Co 'Let) 
Ibh Cllo D~~ Chdng (Publlc Interest Parole Pro~ram) do 
chl'nh. phu Hoa kX kh<fi x.Ub~lg v f ,191 fCh <:.ua v!~c dpan ~':' "" 
gia drnh. ()ng/OI1 phaico mot ngdtll hao,1anh va nguf)\ c1o.~r:­
trA to'n phl' pl chl1yen d1 I\na kV V;l chllnq ml nh J;i r:o kh., . 
nnng I:al chlnh va shit sanll h.;o t:t~" 6ng/n~, cho ~\p.n 1<:11\ !:Lnh 
tr,ng die!" dtlc .bt~t co <BPi.! ~ t;'n rhi,?c (HOIl .. c111nh ~h;'lIlh 
~H!n thtlc'1ng Uu dan (Perm",n,.,ll!: re'3lflont) cun Ifn!, ky •• ~/ 
oog/on c'lnq SP. du'6c qtly~n til" .I~c lr\m m~t khl ong/na. Q 

}Ioa kyo [ I Sall khl duyet: xet ky llling, Oil? quye't d~ nh angIna kho!,9 l hoi (111 diet.. 'klen de" dudc cM'p timan tr~ng Chu~llg Trinh Ra 
fll Cd·Tril: Tu.'Tidu ch~~h hi~n hj~h CUll ODP kh~ng hn~ gAfu 
nlHlng 'tr~~ng hdp nht.! trtlong ~Q~ cua ong/na, va vl'\ the onp 
khOhg ,the tUn hanh hd'sa cu'n lJng/Ba. 

I , _.1 ' 
N~~ Ol,g/na muon 1l9P them chllng r:o d~" be!> Bung cho ho so ellA 

on9/B~, xln gal dAn: 
, .. ' Olam Doc, 

Order ly Dernt tur fI! Prog ,,,m 
127 Pnnjabhu. nullding. CJt:h F.lo,Jt 
s.tho~n Tal Road . 
Da"gok 10120. Thalland 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

IV. _______ , HA'l ':"7S 

I)[] We regret we R unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the Uniled 
States. 

To be resettled in the Uniled States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definiUon of 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be IRJroved only if the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
banded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality. membership in a particular social 
grouP. 0' poUtJcaI ~inion. AcklitJonally. all applicants fO' tefupe status in the Uniled States must 
r.ttabUsb that they Ire not precluded from entry into the UnUed States-under other sections of law. 

Durina your illlelView wi .... an Officer of the United Stales Immigntlon and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your dalm to havin, been perseculed 0' having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
lime. you were given the opportunity to present evidence. documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail dvoup verbal testimony of the evenlS or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been detennined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

2)[] You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached Jetter). 

3)[] We are unable to approve your application fO' resettlement in the United States under the PubUc Interest 
Parole program because you do not meellhe criteria indicated below: 

la)[] Married sons and daughters (of fooner re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse. by a sibling or 
closer relation who is cunently residing in the United States. who is wilUng to pay transportation 
roslS. and who demonstrates that helshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

lb)[] Former US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee stalUs may 
be oonsidered fO' public inlereSt parole only if arey have siblings or closer relations currently 
resklng in the Uniled Slates who are willing to pay transportation costs and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. 

lc)[] Unmarried children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the Uniled States only if Ihe 
cJlildren are under the age or twenty-one. 
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